
COLOR COMBINATIONS 

Lacquers are not carried in stock. The factory will secure and ship as quickly as possible any standard 
colors not available locally, but cannot guarantee the colors to be an exact match of that on the car, as 
all colors may change slightly due to climatic conditions and exposure to the weather. For convenience 
and assistance in procurement, the original color name and numbers are shown with matching Dupont 
reference, starting with 1949 Series. Dupont and Rinshed Mason stock numbers are shown for series 
1954 thru 1957. On parts using high temperature drying enamels, a reference is made to nearest match of 
air-drying lacquer. 

The color reftrence charts are divided into two sections; the first chart in each series covers the exterior 
parts, this is followed by interior color information. The following Page Reference Chart arranged by 
series can be used as an index for locating color combinations. 

Page Reference Chart For Exterior and Interior Color Combinations. 
Arranged by Series 

SERIES - Page No. SERIES - Page No. 
1949 G-15 1954 G-20 thru G-23 
1950 G-16 1955 G-24 thru 0-27 
1951 G-17 1956 G-28 thru G-33 
1952 G-18 1957 G-34 thru 0-39 
1953 G-19 1958 0-40 thru G-42 

INTERIOR COLORS: Series 1949 thru 1958 

Color information for interior parts follows each exterior color chart in each series. When the color 
application is controlled by various factors, such as exterior color, color of trim, changes during the 
model year etc., detailed charts are presented for reference. No reference is made to bright finish 
(Chrome) parts. 

Transfer Finish: - Parts finished in grain or other design finish can be repaired by following instructions 
in General Service Letter #765, Dated Oct. 19, 1951. For available materials, refer to groups 33.0001 and 
33.0002. 

For easy reference and to cover the more common areas and parts, the references in the charts are 
grouped when the color application is similar, for example; Steering column covers, shifter carrier, 
horn ring hub and steering column bracket - This group of parts In most applications are of the 
same color. 

EXTERIOR COLORS: Body, Sheet Metal and Wheels - 
Series 1949 thru 1958 

The exterior colors are shown In the first chart in each series and are arranged according to the color 
combination code number. The code number (Paint No.) is stamped on the metal name plate attached to 
the front of dash panel, next to engine under the hood. 
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1  Black 

 

2  Triumph Blue 

 

3  Dartmouth Green 

 

4  Tyrolian Gray 

 

5  Cypress Green 

 

6  El Paso Beige 

 

7  Horizon Blue 

 

9  Madeira Maroon 

 

10  French Gray 

 

12  ftArdsley Green 
Cypress Green 

13 5 tKingswood Gray 
Tyrolian Gray 

15 5 tVista Gray 
French Gray 

 

16  Lucerne Green 

 

17  Corinth Blue 

 

18  Avalon Gray 

5 tFrench Gray 
Lucerne Green 

5 tHorizon Blue 
ItTriumph Blue 

 

21  Chartreuse 

 

22  Fiesta Ivory 

19 

20 

(Synthetic Enamel, 
'Baking) 

Black (Standard)  B94-210900 
Vincennes Red (Optional)  B94-3618R 
Triumph Blue (Standard)  B182-10265 
Vincennes Red (Optional)  B94-3618R 
Dartmouth Green (Standard) B94-70986 
Vhicennes Red (Optional)  B94-3618R 
Vincennes Red (Standard)  B94-3618R 
Tyrolian Gray (Optional)  B182-10221 
Cypress Green (Standard)  B182-10218 
Vincennes Red (Optional)  B94-3618R 
El Paso Beige (Standard)  B182-10078 
Vincennes Red (Optional)  B94-3618R 
Horizon Blue (Standard)  B94-70808 
Vincennes Red (Optional)  B94-3618R 
Madeira Maroon (Standard) B162-22159M 
Vincennes Red (Optional)  B94-3618R 
Vincennes Red (Standard)  B94-3618R 
French Gray (Optional) 
Ardsley Green (Standard) 
Vincennes Red (Optional) 
Vincennes Red (Standard) 
Tyrolian Gray (Optional) 
Vincennes Red (Standard) 
French Gray (Optidnal) 
Lucerne Green (Standard) 
Vincennes Red (Optional) 
Corinth Blue (Standard) 
Vincennes Red (Optional) 
Vincennes Red (Standard) 
Avalon Gray (Optional) 
Lucerne Green (Standard) 
Vincennes Red (Optional) 
Triumph Blue (Standard) 
Vincennes Red (Optional) 
Black (Standard) 
Chartreuse (Optional) 
Fiesta Ivory (Standard) 
Vincennes Rd (Optional) 

B94-'T0397 
B182-10219 
B94-3618R 
B94-3618R 

B182-10221 
B94-3618R 
B94-70397 

B182-10077 
B94-3618R 
894-71063 
B94-3618R 
B94-3618R 

B182-10266 
B182-10077 
B94-3618R 

B162-10265 
B94-3618R 

B94-210900 
894-70987 
B94-71062 
B94-3618R 

NOTE: Use XMP-516 Luxrite Pale Gold 
Bronze for wheel stripes except 
on combination No. 1 and 21 with 
black wheels use 4-115 Argent. 

COLOR COMBINATIONS 
SERIES 49-60S, 61, 62, 75 

EXTERIOR COLORS 

BODY AND SHEET METAL  
Matching 

Color Name  Colors  Original  Mfgr. 
(Dupont)  Color No. 

xComb. 
Code. 

No. 

 

WHEELS  

 

Color Name  

 

Matching 
Color No. 

    

     

253-2313 Dupont 246-2048 20498-A H - M 

 

711  P.S.2296  R - M 

 

672  020355 R— M  
{ 

 

676  P.S.1195  R - M 

 

674-G  G.S.333 R - M  [ 

 

549  P.S.8851  H - M 

 

678  022293D R -.M  f 

 

148-M  P.S.633 R - M 

 

668  020152 R - M  
{ 

 

677  P.S.3378D R - M 

 

674-G  G.S,333 H - M 

 

675  P.S.1194  H - M 

 

676  P.S.1195  R - M 

 

551  P.S.1184  R - M 

 

668  020152 R - M 
238-G 207-39302G Dupont { 

 

760  022299 R - M  
{ 

 

712  P.S.0100 H - M  
[ 

 

668  020152 H - M 
238-G 207-39302G Dupont 

 

678  022293D H - M 

 

711  P.S.2296  R - M 

 

673  023436 R - M 

 

759  27789 R - M 

NOTE: Two tone combinations are used only on 
styles 6069X,6169,69X,6269,69X,6237X. 

x Code Comb. No. will be found on Body Plate on dash. 

t Upper 
Lower 
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COLOR COMBINATIONS 
SERIES 50-60S, 61, 62, 75 

EXTERIOR COLORS 

BODY AND SHEET METAL 

Mfgr. 

WHEELS 

xComb. 
Code  Color Name 

Matching 
Colors 

(Dupont) 
Original 

Color No. 
Color Name Matching 

Color No. No. 

(Synthetic Enamel, 
"Baking") 

1  Black 246-2048 5253-2313 
L  20498A 

Dupont 
R  

[Black (Standard) 
Vincennes Red (Optional) 

B-94-2109C 
B-94-3618R 

2  Hampden Blue 949 P.S.021 8 R  [Hampden Blue (Standard) B-182-10391 
Vincennes Red (Optional) B-94-3618R 

3  Lynton Green 934-H 286-85087G Dupont f Lynton Green (Standard) B-182-10390 
). Vincennes Red (Optional) B-94-3618R 

4  Tyrolian Gray 876 P.S.1195 R - M f Vincennes Red (Standard) B-94-3618R 
Tyrolian Gray (Optional) 8-182-10221 

5  Berkshire Blue 933 P.S.0222 R - M [Berkshire Blue (Standard) B-182-10393 
Vincennes Red (Optional) B-94-3618R 

6  El Paso Beige 549 P.S.8851 R - M [El Paso Beige (Standard) B-182-10078 
Vincennes Red (Optional) B-94-3618R 

7  Corinth Blue 760 022299 R - M [Corinth Blue (Standard) B-94-71063 
Vincennes Red (Optional) B-94-3618R 

8  Savoy Gray 932 P.S.0131 R - M Vincennes Red (Standard) B-94-3618R 
Savoy Gray (Optional) B-182-10392 

9  Madeira Maroon 148-M P.S.633 R - M J Madeira Maroon (Standard) B-162-2215M 
Vincennes Red (Optional) B-94-3618R 

10  French Gray 668 020152 R - M [Vincennes Red (Standard) B-94-3618R 
French Gray (Optional) B-94-70397 

12  Glacier Green 931 P.S.0304D R - M f Glacier Green (Standard) B-182-10394 
1. Vincennes Red (Optional) B-94-3618R 

15 J tyista Gray 
1. tFrench Gray 

551 
668 

P.S.1184 
020152 

R - M 
R - M 

[Vincennes Red (Standard) 
I French Gray (Optional) 

B-94-3618R 
B-94-70397 16 [tMaowGxj 

tLynton Green 
950 
934-H 

P.S.0301 
286-85087G 

R - M 
Dupont 

Marlow Green (Standard) 
<I Vincennes Red (Optional) 

B-182-10395 
B-94-3618R 

17 1 tFrench Gray 
Berkshire Blue 

668 
933 

020152 
P.S.0222 

R  
R  

[French Gray (Standard) 
Vincennes Red (Optional) 

B-94-70397 
B-94-3618R 

19 f tKingswood Gray 
1. tTyrolian Gray 

675 
676 

P.8.1194 
P.S.1195 

R  
R  

[Vincennes Red (Standard) 
Tyrolian Gray (Optional) 

B-94-3618R 
B-182-10221 

20 J tHampden Blue 
tCorinth Blue 

949 
760 

P.S.0218 
022299 

R  
R  

[Corinth Blue (Standard) 
Vincennes Red (Optional) 

B-94-71063 
B-94-3618R 

22  Fiesta Ivory 759 27789 R  [Fiesta Ivory (Standard) B-94-71062 
23 [tBlack 

Fiesta Ivory 
246-2048 

759 
20498A 

27789 
R -M 
R  

Vincennes Red (Optional) 
Fiesta Ivory (Standard) 
Vincennes Red (Optional) 

B-94-3618R 
B-94-71062 
B-94-3618R 

t Upper panels 
I Lower panels 
x Code Comb. No. will be found stamped on Body Plate on dash. 
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COLOR COMBINATIONS 
SERIES 51-60S, 61, 62, 75 

EXTERIOR COLORS 

BODY AND SHEET METAL 

 

WHEELS 

   

Color Name 

xComb. 
Code 
No.  Color Name  

Matching 
Colors 

(Dupont)  
Original 

Color No.  Mfgr. 
Matching 
Color No. 

 

6  Tucson Beige 

 

7  Corinth Blue 

 

8  Savoy Gray 

 

9  Bolero Maroon 

 

10  Mist Gray 

 

12  Chester Green 

15 tS av0y Gray 
1. IMist Gray 

16 JtCester Green 
t Exeter Green 

17 Jtget 
1Cadet Blue 

18 Jtter Green 
Chester Green 

20 ftEmpress Blue 
]j Corinth Blue 

 

22  Fiesta Ivory 
23 JtB1 

Lt Fiesta Ivory 

1 Black 

2  Empress Blue 

3  Exeter Green 

4  Capri Green 

5  Cadet Blue 

246-2048 

1140 

1133-H 

1135 

1136 

1138 

760 

932 

1228-M 

1134 

1139 
932 

1134 
1139 
1133-H 
1137 
1136 
1133-H 
1139 
1140 

760 
759 

246-2048 
759 

253-2313 Dupont 
I 20498A R - M 
P.S.0232 R - M 

286-55693 Dupont 

023467 R - M 

23215 R - M 

P.S.0818 R - M 

022299 R - M 

P.S.0131 R - M 

P.S.657 R - M 

021169 R - M 

P.S. 0313 
P.S. 01 31 

021169 
P.S. 03 13 

286-55693 
P.S.0142 

23215 
286-55693 

P.S. 0313 
P.5.0232 

022299 
27789 

20498A R - M 
27789 R - M 

R - M 
R - M 
R - M 
R - M 
Dupont 
R  
R  
Dupont 
R - M 
R - M 
R - M 
R - M 

(S 

IBlack (Standard) lVincennes Red (Optional) 
JErnpress Blue (Standard) 

Vincennes Red (Optional) 
JExeter Green (Standard) 

Vincennes Red (Optional) 

Mncennes Red (Optional) 
pri Green (Standard) 

lCadet Blue (Standard) 
Vincennes Red (Optional) 
Tucson Beige (Standard) 

,Vincennes Red (Optional) 
fCorinth Blue (Standard) 
lyincennes Red (Optional) 
Vincennes Red (Standard) 

,,Savoy Gray (Optional) 

fBolero Maroon (Standard) 
yincennes Red (Optional) 
Mist Gray (Optional) 

IVincennes Red (Standard) 

iChester Green (Standard) 
Vincennes Red (Optional) 

JVincennes Red (Standard) 
IMist Gray (Optional) 

tExeter Green (Standard) 
Vincennes Red (Optional) 
Cadet Blue (Standard) 
Vincennes Red (Optional) 

t
t

l

t
Chester Green (Standard) 
Vincennes Red (Optional) 
Corinth Blue (Standard) 
Vincennes Red (Optional) 
Fiesta Ivory (Standard) 
Vincennes Red (Optional) 
Fiesta Ivory (Standard) 
yincennes Red (Optional)  

ynthetic Enamel, 
"Baking") 

B-94-210900 
B-94-3618R 

B-182-10466 
B-94-3618R 

B-182-10465 
B-94-3618R 
B-94-3618R 
B-94-55751 
B-94-55752 
B-94-3618R 

B-182-10467 
B-94-3618R 
B-94-71063 
B-94-3618R 
B-94-3618R 

B-182-10392 
B-162-10468 
B-94-3618R 
B-94-55738 
B-94-3618R 

B-182-10469 
B-94-3618R 
B-94-3618R 
B-94-55738 

B-182-10465 
B-94-3618R 
B-94-55752 
B-94-3618R 

B-182-10469 
B-182-10395 
B-94-71063 
B-94-3618R 
B-94-71062 
B-94-3618R 
B-94-71062 
B-94-3618R 

I Upper panels 
Lower panels 

x Code Comb. No. will be found stamped on Body Plate on dash. 
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COLOR COMBINATIONS 
SERIES 52-60S, 62, 75 

EXTERIOR COLORS 

xComb, 
Code 
No.  

BODY AND SHEET METAL 

Original 
Color No. 

WHEELS 

Color Name 

Matching 
Colors 

(Dupont) 
Matching 

Mfgr,  Color Name  Color No. 
1 Black 246-2048 253-2313 

f 
Dupont f Black (Standard) B-94-210900 

20498-A R - M  Vincennes Red (Optional) B-94-3618R 
2 Empress Blue 1140 P.S.0232 R -  M  {

Empress Blue (Standard) B-182-10466 
Vincennes Red (Optional) B-94-3618R 

3 Iverness Green 1331-H 286-57024G Dupont { Iverness Green (Standard) 0182-10593 
Vincennes Red (Optional) B-94-3618R 

4 Aleutian Green 1332 P.S.0327 R - M IAleutian Green (Standard) 182-10610 
Vincennes Red (Optional) B-94-3618R 

5 Nassau Blue 1339-H P.S.0248 H- M {Nassau Blue (Standard) 0182-10594 
Vincennes Red (Optional) B-94-3618R 

6 Phoenix Beige 1334 P.S.0825 H - M  IPhoenix Beige (Standard) 0182-10595 
Vincennes Red (Optional) B-94-3618R 

7 Olympic Blue 1335 23223 H - M  ,[ Olympic Blue (Standard) 094-71797 
Vincennes Red (Optional) B-94-3618R 

8 Savoy Gray 932 P.S.0131 Vincennes Red (Standard) R - M B-94-3618R 
1 Savoy Gray (Optional) B-182-10392 

9 Burgundy Maroon 1338-M P.S. 663 R - M 5 Burgundy Maroon (Standard) 0182-10596 
Vincennes Red (Optional) B-94-3618R 

10 Mist Gray 1134 021169 H - M 5 Mist Gray (Optional) 094-55738 
I Vincennes Red (Standard) B-94-3618R 

12 Hillcrest Green 1333 P.S.0326 H - M  $ Hillcrest Green (Standard) 0182-GI 597 
Vincennes Red (Optional) B-94-3618R 

13 Polar Green 1336 023480 R - M  5 Polar Green (Standard) 094-71799 
I Vincennes Red (Optional) B-94-3618R 

14 Opal Gray 1407 P.S.0161 R - M  5 Opal Gray (Optional) 094-57193 
Vincennes Red (Standard) B-94-3618R 

15 Savoy Gray (upper) 
Mist Gray (lower) 

932 
1134 

P.S.0131 
021169 

R - M  fVincennes Red (Standard) 
R - M  Mist Gray (Optional) 

B-94-3618R 
094-55738 

16 Hillcrest Green (upper) 
Iverness Green (lower) 

1333 
1331-H 

P.S.0326 
' 286-57024G 

R - M  Iverness Green (Standard) 
Dupont  Vincennes Red (Optional) 

0182-10597 
B-94-3618R 

17 Aleutian Green (upper) 
Polar Green (lower) 

1332 
1336 

P.S.0327 
023480 

H - M  JPolar Green (Standard) 
R - M  IVincermes Red (Optional) 

094-71799 
B-94-3618R 

18 Iverness Green (upper) 
Hillcrest Green (lower) 

1331-H 
1333 

286-57024G 
P.S.0326 

Dupont 5 Hillcrest Green (Standard) 
R - M  tVincennes Red (Optional) 

0182-01597 
B-94-3618R 

19 Savoy Gray 
Opal Gray 

932 
1407 

P.S.0131 
P.S.0161 

H - M  JVincennes Red (Standard) 
H - M  lOpal Gray (Optional) 

B-94-3618R 
094-57193 

20 Nassau Blue (upper) 
Olympic Blue (lower) 

1339-H 
1335 

P.S.0248 
23223 

R - M  JOlympic Blue (Standard) 
H - M  IVincennes Red (Optional) 

094-10594 
B-94-3618R 

22 Sarasota Green 1337 023479 H - M  5 Sarasota Green (Standard) 094-71798 
Vincennes Red (Optional) B-94-3618R 

23 Iverness Green (upper) 
Sarasota Green (lower) 

1331-H 
1337 

286-75024G 
023479 

Dupont fSarasota Green (Standard) 
H - M  [Vincennes Red (Optional) 

094-71798 
B-94-3618R 

Note (x) Color Code Combination will be found stamped on Body Plate on Dash. 
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COLOR COMBINATIONS 
SERIES 53-60S, 62, 75 

EXTERIOR COLORS 

xComb. 
Code 

BODY AND SHEET METAL 

Original 
Color No. 

WHEELS 

Matching 
Color No. Color Name 

Matching 
Colors 

(Dupont) Mfgr.  Color Name 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

12 

13 

15 

16 

17 

18 

20 

22 

23 

27 

28 

29 

Black  246-2048 

Cobalt Blue  1657 

Forest Green  1626-H 

Emerald Green  1637 

Tunis Blue  1634 

Phoenix Beige  1334 

Pastoral Blue  1630 

Norman Gray  1635 

Burgandy Maroon  1338-H 

Court Gray  1629 

Crystal Green  1636 

Gloss Green  1628 

Norman Gray (Upper)  1635 
Court Gray (Lower)  1629 

Gloss Green (Upper)  1628 
Emerald Green (Lower)  1637 

Forest Green (Upper)  1626-H 
Gloss Green (Lower)  1628 

Court Gray (Upper)  1629 
Tunis Blue (Lower)  1634 

Cobalt Blue (Upper)  1657 
Pastoral Blue (Lower)  1630 

Artisan Ochre  1627 

Black (Upper)  246-2048 
Artisan Ochre (Lower)  1627 

Alpine White  1631 

Azure Blue  1632 

Aztec Red  1633-H 

253-2313  Dupont (Black (Standard) 
t400  R - M [Vincennes Red (Optional) 

Cobalt Blue (Standard) P.S. 0259  R - M  Vincennes  Red (Optional) 

G286-57410 Dupont{ Forest Green (Standard) 
Vincennes Red (Optional) 

(Emerald Green (Standard) G.S. 360  R - M Vincennes Red (Optional) 

(Tunis Blue (Standard) P.S. 0260  R - M Vincennes Red (Optional) 

P.S. 0825  R - M 
l
(Phoenix Beige (Standard) 
tVincennes Red (Optional) 

(Pastoral Blue (Standard) 23235  R - M 

f

IVincennes Red (Optional) 

Vincennes Red (Standard) P.S. 0165  R - M Norman Gray (Optional) 

,Burgandy Maroon (Standard) P.S. 663  R - M IVincennes Red (Optional) 

fVincennes Red (Standard) 021191  R - M ICourt Gray (Optional) 

(Crystal Green (Standard) 
G.S. 361  R -M 

l

Vincennes Red (Optional) 

Gloss Green (Standard) 023496  R - M Vincennes Red (Optional) 

P.S. 0165  R - M JVincennes Red (Standard) 
021191  R - M  Court Gray (Optional) 

023496  R - M (Emerald Green (Standard) 
G.S. 360  R - M tVincennes Red (Optional) 

G286-57410 Dupont(Gloss Green (Standard) 
023496  R - M  Vincennes Red (Optional) 

021191  R - M (Tunis Blue (Standard) 
P.S. 0260  R-M iVincennes Red (Optional) 

P.S. 0259  R - M 
i
(Pastoral Blue (Standard) 

23235  R - M tVincennes Red (Optional) 

(Artisan Ochre (Standard) 020709  R - M Vincennes Red (Optional) 

400  R - M (Artisan Ochre (Standard) 
020709  R - M [Vincennes Red (Optional) 

20929  R - M 

23237  R - M 

25541  R - M 

B-94-21090 
B-94-3618R 

0182-10801 
B-94-3618R 

0182-10802 
B-94-3618R 

0182-10803 
B-94-3618R 

0182-10804 
B-94-3618R 

0182-10595 
B-94-3618R 

094-70984 
B-94-3618R 

B-94-3618R 
0182-10806 

0182-10596 
B-94-3618R 

B-94-3618R 
094-71985 

0182-10808 
B-94-3618R 

094-71986 
B-94-3618R 

B-94-3618R 
094-71985 

0182-10803 
B-94-3618R 

094-71986 
B-94--3618R 

0182-10804 
B-94-3618R 

094-71984 
B-94-3618R 

094-71987 
B-94-3618R 

094-71987 
B-94-3618R 

Note (x) Color Code Combination will be found stamped on Body Plate on Dash. 
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1880 

246-2048 
1880 
1633H 
1631 
1632 

345G  L-21 Y014 

L-21 1(400 
345G  L-21 Y014 
246R  L-21 R007 
248  L-21 W005 
244  L-21 B011 

COLOR COMBINATIONS 
SERIES 54- 60S, 62, 75 

EXTERIOR COLORS 

BODY AND SHEET 

Color Name 
1  Black 

2  Newport Blue 

2C  Viking Blue (Iridescent)t 
Newport Blue 

3  Viking Blue (Iridescent) 
3S  Alpine White 

Viking Blue (Iridescent) 
4  Iris 

4S  Alpine White t 
Iris 

6  Cobalt Blue (Iridescent) 

7  Shoal Green  1886  342  L-21 G004 
7r  Arlington Green (Iridescent)t 1876H  341G  286-57712 Shoal Green 1  1886  342  L-21 G004 
8  Biscay Green  1884  343G  L-21 G005 
8K  Cabot Gray  1882  337  L-21 A004 Biscay Green  1884  343G  L-21 G005 
9  Arlington Green (Iridescent) 1876H  341G  286-57712 

14  Driftwood  1885 
14Z  Copper (Iridescent) t  1888 

Driftwood 1  1885 
15 (*) Russet (Iridescent)  1879 

16  Apollo Gold 

16A Black  
Appollo Gold 

17  Axtec Red 
18  Alpine White 
19  Azure Blue 

WHEELS 

Matching 
Mfgr.  Color Name  Color No. 
Dupont Black (Std.)  094-21090 
R - M Vincennes Red (Opt.) B-94-3618R 

R - 
 M [Newport Blue (Std.) 094-72404 

Vincennes Red (Opt.) B-94-3618R 
R - M [Newport Blue (Std.) 094-72404 
R - M Vincennes Red (Opt.) B-94-3618R 

 

R - 
 M IViking Blue (Std.)  0162-14116 

Vincennes Red (Opt.) B-94-3618R 

 

R - M [Viking Blue (Std.)  0162-14115 
R - M Vincennes Red (Opt.) B-94-3618R 
R - M f Iris (Std.)  094-72405 

Vincennes Red (Opt.) B-94-3618R 
R - M Iris (Std.)  094-72405 
R - M Vincennes Red (Opt.) B-94-3616R 

 

R - M [Cobalt Blue (Std.)  0182-10801 
Vincennes Red (Opt.) B-94-3618R 

 

[shoal Green (Std.)  094-72406 
Vincennes Red (Opt.) B-94-3618R 

 

Dupontj Shoal Green (Std.)  094-72406 
R - M L  Vincennes Red (Opt.) N-94-3618R 

R - 
 M [Biscay Green (Std.) 094-72409 

Vincennes Red (Opt.) B-94-3618R 
R - M IBiscay Green (Std.) 094-72409 
R - M tVincennes Red (Opt.) B-94-3618R 
Dupont Arlington Green (Std.) 0182-14119 

Vincennes Red (Opt.) B-94-3618R 
[Vincennes Red (Std.) B-94-3618R 

 

Cabot Gray (Opt.)  094-72411 
[Vincennes Red (Std.) B-94-3618R 

 

(Cabot Gray (Opt.)  094-72411 
[Vincennes Red (Std.) B-94-3618R 
)Gander Gray (Opt.)  0162-14162 

t
[Russet (Std.)  0164-14118 
IVinceimes Red (Opt.) B-94-3618R 

R  M [Vincennes Red (Std.) B-94-3618R 
IDriftwood (Opt.)  094-72407 

R - M JVincennes Red (Opt.) B-94-3618R 
R - M lDriftwood (Opt)  094-72407 
R - M [Russet (Std.)  0164-14118 

Vincennes Red (Opt.) B-94-3618R 

 

R - M fAppollo Gold (Std.)  094-72408 
Vincennes Red (Opt.) B-94-3618R 

 

R - M [Appollo Gold (Std.)  094-72408 
R - M IVincennes Red (Opt.) B-94-3618R 
R - M 
R - M 
R - M 

(x)Comb. 
Color 
Code 
No. 

METAL  

(Stock No.) (Stock No.) 
Matching Matching 
Colors  Colors  Original 

(Dupont)  (R -M)  Color No. 
246-2048  [253-2313 

L-21 K400 
1877  340  L-.21 B013 
1878  338  L-22 13012 1877  340  L-21 B013 
1878  338  L-22 B012 
1631  248  L-21 W005 
1878  338  L-22 B012 
1887  339  L-21 B012 
1631  248  L-21 WOOS 1887  339  L-21 B012 
1657  252  L-22 B011 

346  L-21 NOOl 
347  L-22 N008 
346  L-21 NOOl 
432M  L-22 M002 

Note (x) Color Code Combination will be found stamped on Body Plate on Dash. 
Note (*) Used on 1st No. of cars. Later cars see Code 13. 
Note (t) Upper 
Note (t) Lower 

10  Cabot Gray  1882 
IOY  Norman Gray (Iridescent)t  1635 

Cabot Gray 1  1882 
12  Gander Gray (Iridescent)  1883 

13  Russet (Iridescent)  1937-H 

337  L-21 A004 R - M 

249  L-22 A008 R - M 
337  L-21 A004 R - M 

336  L-22 A005 R - M 

432M  L-22 M005 R - M 

INTERIOR COLORS - SEE CHART ON FOLLOWING PAGES 
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COLOR COMBINATIONS-INTERIOR 
SERIES 5460S, 62, 75 

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR DETERMINING INTERIOR LACQUER COLORS. 
IF COLOR SHADE IS NOT KNOWN IT WILL BE NECESSARY TO REFER TO 

DETAILED CHARTS THAT FOLLOW. 
To take care of refinishing or touch-up on interiors of the 1954 Series cars,with the exception of a few 

color combinations on the convertible styles 54-6267X and 54-6267SX (exceptions noted below), it is possible 
to determine the matching color Without reference to the detailed paint charts and trim color reference charts 
on pages that follow if the interior paint color shade is known. 

For practical handling it would only be necessary to have available eight (8) different air dry lacquers 
(that are not used as exterior colors), indicated in the chart below. This group of colors is identified in four 
(4) different colors - Gray, Blue, Tan,(Brown or Beige) and Green. Each of the four (4) colors is identified 
in 2 shades -  Light tone and Dark tone. Series 54-60S, 62 employ the use of both tones, dark and light; 
Series 54-75 requires the Dark tone.  

For application of the color information the following is an example: 

EXAMPLE: Request is received for touch-up on blue paint for Style 54-6219, 4-door Sedan. It has been 
determined that the Dark Tone lacquer is required for window garnish molding. This request will require 
lacquer identified as Princess Blue (Dark Tone). 

If the request was for the Light Tone as used below the window line, the lacquer required is identified as 
Caprice Blue (Light Tone). 

REFERENCE CHART FOR LACQUER COLORS WHEN COLOR SHADE 
HAS BEEN DETERMINED  MATCHING 

Gray 

Blue  1 

Brown.IDk 
Tan or 
Beige 

Green 

LACQUER SHADE COLOR NAME ENAMEL 
DUPONT 

LACQUER  COLOR 

 

Dark Tone   

 

Light Tone   

 

Dark Tone   

 

Llght Tone   

Tone. 

 

Light Tone   

 

[Dark Tone   

 

1Light Tone   

Cumulus Gray R 
Cirrus Gray R - 

Princess Blue H 
Caprice Blue R - 

Segovia Brown R 
Canyon Beige R 

Briar Green R - 
Cedar Green R - 

- M   
M   

- M   
M   

- M 
- M   

M   
M   

E-28-A010   
E-28-A002   

E-28-B016   
F-28-13002   

F-28-N001   
E-28-N002   

E-28-G001   
E-28-G002   

L-22-A011   
L-22-A002   

L-22-B017   
L-22-13003   

L-22-N001   
L-22-N002   

L-22-G003   
L-22-G002   

1893-H 
1839 

1894-H 
1847 

1895-H 
1290 

1837-H 
1848 

COLOR APPLICATION FOR INTERIOR ON CONVERTIBLE STYLES THAT ARE 
NOT USED (OR EXCEPTIONS) ON CLOSED BODY STYLES 

Style 54-6267X Convertible 

Romany Red R - M   
Mandan Red R - M   E-27-R001   

L-21-MOOi.   
L-21-RQOl   

1342-H 
1838-H 

Driftwood, Dupont 094-72407 L-21-N001 (346) . . . 1885 

Style 54-6267SX Convertible 
(Eldorado) 

Azure Blue R - M   E-27-13002   L-21-B011   1632 
Apollo Gold,Dupont 094-72408 L-21-Y014 (345G) 1880 
Aztec Red R - M   E-27-R007   L-21-R007   1633-H 
Romany Red R - M   L-21-M001   1342-H 
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COLOR COMBINATIONS-INTERIOR 
SERIES 54-60S,62,75 

If calm required cannot be determined according to the general instructions on previous page, use the charts below in the following manner: 
1. U trim code number is known, but trim color is not, refer to TRIM CODE COLOR REFERENCE CHART to determine trim color.  2. When trim Color is known, refer to PAINT COLOR CHART to determine R-M number of original color. 
3. Refer In CHART OF MATCHING COLORS for paint numbers of available matching Dupont colors, 

TRIM CODE COLOR REFERENCE CHART  
REFERENCE CHART FOR DETERMINING PAINT COLORS ON INTERIOR PARTS FROM THE PAINT CHARTS BY TRIM CODE NO 
TRIM CODE NO, IS STAMPED ON METAL PLATE ATTACHED TO RIGHT SIDE OF COWL UNDER HOOD NEAR HOOD HINGE) 

TRIM CODE  
TRIM COLOR 

Style 54-6267SX 

 

30   Black w/Wbite (Le'ther) 

 

31   Black (Leather) 

 

32   Blue w/Wtiile (Leather) 

 

33   Blue (Leather) 

 

34   Black w/Yellow (Leather) 

 

35   Yellow (Leather) 

 

38   Red w/White (Leather) 

 

39   Red (Leather) 

Style 54-6267X 

 

41   Black (Leather) 

 

42   Blue w/White (Leather) 

 

43   Blue (Two-Tone Leather) 

 

45  Beige (Leather) 

 

46   Green %k,/White (Leather) 
47   Green (Two-Tone Leather) 
49   Red (Leather) 

TRIM CODE 
NO,  TRIM COLOR 

Style 54-6219,19X,37,37X 

 

50   Gray (Two-Tone Cloth) 

 

51   Gray (Two-Tone Cloth) 

 

52   Blue (Two-Tone Cloth) 

 

53  Blue (Two-Tone Cloth) 

 

54   Tan (Two-Tone Cloth) 

 

56   Green (Two-Tone Cloth) 

 

57   Green (Two-Tone Cloth) 

 

58   Blue (Export Car - Leather) 

 

59   Green (Export Car - Leather) 

 

503   Gray (Two-Tone Cloth) 

 

513   Gray (Two-Tone Cloth) 

 

523   Blue (Two-Tone Cloth) 

 

533   Blue (Two-Tone Cloth) 

 

543   Tan (Two-Tone Cloth) 

 

553    Tan (Two-Tone Cloth) 

 

563   Green (Two-Tone Cloth) 

 

573   Green (Two-Tone Cloth) 

Style 54-6237DX 

60 

TRIM CODE 
NO.  TRIM COLOR 

Style 54-6237DX (Cont'd.) 

 

61   Gray (Cloth and Leather) 

 

63   Blue (Cloth and Leather) 

 

65   Tan (Cloth and Leather) 

 

67   Green (Cloth and Leather) 

 

603   Gray (Cloth and Leather) 

 

613   Gray (Cloth and Leather) 

 

623   Blue (Cloth and Leather) 

 

633   Blue (Cloth and Leather) 

 

643   Tan (Cloth and Leather) 

 

653   Tan (Cloth and Leather) 

 

663   Green (Cloth and Leather) 

 

873   Green (Cloth and Leather) 

Style 54-6019X  

TRIM CODE 
NO. 

Style 54-6019X (Cont'd.) 

 

75   Tan (Two-Tone Cloth) 

 

76   Green (Two-Tone Cloth) 

 

77   Green (Two-Tone Cloth) 

 

78   Blue (Export care - Leather) 

 

79   Green (Export cars - Leather) 

 

81   Gray (Two-Tone Cloth) 

 

83   Blue (Two-Tone Cloth) 

 

85   Tan (Two-Tone Cloth) 

 

87   Green (Two-Tone Cloth) 

 

723   Blue (Two-Tone Cloth) 

 

773   Green (Two-Tone Cloth) 

 

893   Green (Two-Tone Cloth) 
Style 54-7523X,33X 

 

90   Gray (Two-Tone Cloth) 

 

91   Gray (Two-Tone Cloth) 

 

92   Blue (Two-Tone Cloth) 

 

93   Blue (Two-Tone Cloth) 

 

94   Tan (Two-Tone Cloth) 

 

95   Tan (Two-Tone Cloth) 

 

70   Gray (Two-Tone Cloth) 

 

71   Gray (Two-Tone Cloth) 

 

72   Blue (Two-Tone Cloth) 

 

73   Blue (Two-Tone Cloth) 

 

Black (Cloth and White Leather) 74   Tan (Two-Tone Cloth) 

CHART OF MATCHING COLORS 

TRIM COLOR 

Determine original color from chart on following page and refer to this chart for available matching paints. 

R-M L-21 B007 
R-M L-21 B01  
R-M L-21 B011 
R-M L-21 K400 
R-M L-21 MOOl 
R-M L-21 NOOl (346) 
R-M L-21 ROOl 
Ft-M L-22 A002 

MATCHING 
DUPONT 

LACQUER 

1633-H 
1896 
1632 
246-2048 
1342-H 
1885 
1838-H 

H -M E-28 A002  1839 

COLOR 

Aztec Red 
Azure Blue 
Azure Blue 
Black 
Romany Red 
Driftwood 
Mandan Red 
Cirrus Gray (Light Tone) 

ORIGINAL LACQUER 

R-M L-22 A011 
R-M L-22 B003 
R-M L-22 B017 
R-M L-22 G002 
R-M L-22 G003 
R-M L-22 NOOl 
R-M L-22 N002 

MATCHING 
ORIGINAL ENAMEL  DUPONT 

LACQUER 

R-M E-28 A010  1893-H 
R-M 81-28 B002  1847 
R-M 81-28 13016  1894-H 
fl-lu 81-28 G002  1848 
R-M E-28 GOOl  1837-H 
R-M E-28 NOOl  1895-H 
R-M 81-28 N002  1290 

COLOR 

Cumulus Gray (Dark Tone) 
Caprice Blue (Light Tone) 
Princess Blue (Dark Tone) 
Cedar Green (Light Tone) 
Briar Green (Dark Tone) 
Segovia Brown (Dark Tone) 
Canyon Beige (Light Tone) 

ORIGINAL LACQUER ORIGINAL ENAMEL 



PAINT COLOR CHART 

SERIES TRIM COLOR 
R-M PAINT COLOR 

(Refer to Chart on previous page for information on Dupont matching colors) 

,INSTRUMENT 

Leather Cover Lower Area Upper Area Under Switch 

PANEL Strg. 
Garnish Moldings for 

Windshield, Doors, 
Quarters & Back Windows 

Belt Panels for Doors 
and Quarters, below 

Garnish Moldings 

Column Covers 
& Jacket, Signal 

Housing, Horn 
Ring Hub and Spokes 

54-60S,62 

Gray Cloth L-22 A011 L-22 A002 L-22 A011 L-22 A002 L-22 A002 
 Blue Cloth L-22 B011  - L-22 8003 L-22 BOl'? K-22 8003 1-22 B003 

Tan Cloth L-22 NOOl L-22 N002 L-22 NOOl L-22 N002 L-22 N002 
Green Cloth L-22 G003 L-22 G002 L.-22 G003  -- � - L-22 G002 L-22 G002 
Black Leather 
Style  6267X L-21 1(400 L-22 A002 L-21 1(400 L-22 A002 

Black Leather 
Style 6267SX L-21 1(400 L-22 A002 L-21 K400 L-22 A002 L-22 A002 

Red Leather 
Style 626IX L-21 MOOl L-21 ROOl L-21 MOOl L-21 ROOl L-21 MOOl 

Red Leather 
Style 6267SX L-21 MOOl L-21 ROOl L-21 MOOt L-21 ROOt L-21 B007 

Blue or Blue 
w/White Leather 
Style 6267X 

L-22 B017 L-22 8003 L-22 B017 L-22 B003 L-22 BOtH 

Blue or Blue 
w/White Leather 
Style 6267SX 

Arrow Head 
Pattern Transfer 

L-2l BOlO Arrow Head 
Pattern Transfer L-21 B011 

Beige Leather 
Style 6267X L-22 NOOl 

L-21 NOOl 
(346) 

L-21 NOOl 
(346) 

L-21 NOOl 
(346) 

L-21 NOOl 
(346) 

Black Cloth 
w/White Leather 
Style 6237DX 

L-21 1(400 L-21 1(400 L-22 A002 L-21 1(400 

Green or Green 
w/Wnte Leather 
Style 6267X 

L-22 G003 L-22 G002 L-22 G003 L-22 G002 L-22 G002 

Black w/White 
Leather Style 
  6267SX 

Instrument 
Head 

L-21 K400 

Style 54-6267SX Belt 
Panels have Arrow 

Head Pattern Transfer 

L-21 1(400 

Black w/Yellow 
Leather Style 
6267SX  

Style 54-6267SX 
Panel Has Arrow 

L-21 1(400 L.-21 1(400 

Yellow Leather 
Style 6267SX 

Pattern Transfer 1-21 K400 L-21 1(400 

Red w/White 
Leather Style 
6267SX 

L-21 MOOl L-21 BOO'? 

54-75 

Gray Cloth  L-22 A011 Same as 
L-22 A011 L-22 A01   Also has 

ostrich 
grain 

transfer in 
matching 
colors 

K400 

L-22 A011 
Blue Cloth  L-22 BOlt L-22 BOlt - L-22 Boll L-22 BOlt 
Tan Cloth  L-22 NOOI Upper Area L-22 NOOl 1-22 NOOl L-22 N001 
Black Leather 
Front Comp't. 

Style 54-7533X L-21 1(400 L-21 1(400 L-21 

* All 1954 series instrument panels have top surface covered with imitation leather (see group 33.0003 for listings). 
Lower area is painted, except style 6267SX which has Arrow Head Transfer. 
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COLOR COMBINATIONS 
SERIES 55.605,62,75 

EXTERIOR COLORS 

BODY AND SHEET METAL  
(x) Comb. 

Color Code 
No. 

 

Color Name 

 

(Stock No.) 
Matching Colors 

(Dupont) 

(Stock No.) 
Matching Colors 

(R - M) 
Original 

Color No.  Mfgr. 

Wheel 
Color 
Code 

    

     

       

10  Black 
12  Alabaster Gray 
14  Ascot Gray 
16  Atlantic Gray 
20  Ruskin Blue 
22  Azure Blue 
24  Dresden Blue 
26  Cobalt Blue 
30  Mist Green 
32  Celadon Green 
34  Arlington Green 
40  Cape Ivory 
42  Pecos Beige 
44  Tangier Tan (Upper) 
46  Cocoabar Brown 
50  Pacific Coral 
52  Mandan Red 
54  Deep Cherry 
80  Wedgewood Green-Light 
82  Wedgewood Green-Dark (Upper) 
84  Goddess Gold 
90  Alpine White 
92  Silver 
94  Bahama Blue 
96  Copper  

246-2048 
2073 
2072 
2071 
2066 
1632 
2065 
1657 
2069 
2070 
1876-H 
2077 
2076 
2083-H 
2075 
2078-H 
1838-H 
2081-Z 
2068 
2082 
2074 
1631 
2080 
2067 
2079-H 

1253-2313  Dupont 

 

1L-21 K400  Ft - M 
493  L-21 A031  Ft - M 
494  L-22 A028  R - M 
495  L-22 A027  R - M 
496-D  L-21 B054  R - M 
244  L-21 B011  R - M 
497  L-22 B048  R - M 
252  L-22 B01  Ft - M 
498-D  L-21 G046  R - M 
499-D  L-22 G036  R - M 
341-G  286-57712  Dupont 
500-D  L-21 V020  R - M 
501  L-21 N021  Ft - M 
507-G  L-22 N021  R - M 
502-G  L-22 N026  Ft - M 
503-F  L-22 Y026  R - M 
424-Ft  L-21 ROOl  Ft - M 
504-F  L-22 M007  Ft - M 
505  L-21 G045  R - M 
506  L-22 G026  Ft - M 
508  L-21 N022  R - M 
248  L-21 W005  R - M 
509  L-22 A022  R - M 
510  L-22 B036  Ft - M 
511-G  L-22 N018  R - M 

3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
3 
2 
2 

2 
2 

3 
2 
3 
3 
2 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

Note (x) Color Code Combination will be found stamped on Body Plate on Dash. 

Application of 
Example 1: 

Example 2: 

Code Numbers: Examples 
Paint Code 3034 (Two Tone) 
The first two digits (30) indicate the lower exterior color, (Mist Green). 
The last two digits (34) indicate the upper exterior color, (Arlington Green). 

Paint Code 30 (Single Tone) 
Indicates entire exterior Is painted (Mist Green) 

WHEELS 
Code  Color Name  Matching Color No.  

1 
2 
3 

Vincennes Red 
Alabaster Gray 
Black 

097-3618 
94-72904 

094-21090 

INTERIOR COLORS - SEE CHART ON FOLLOWING PAGES 
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Printed in U.S.A. 

COLOR COMBINATIONS-INTERIOR 
SERIES 55-60S,62,75 

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR DETERMINING INTERIOR LACQUER COLORS. 
IF COLOR SHADE IS NOT KNOWN IT WILL BE NECESSARY TO REFER TO 

DETAILED CHARTS THAT FOLLOW. 

To take care of refinishing or touch-up on interiors of the 1955 Series cars, with the exception of a few 
color combinations on styles 55-6019X,6237DX,67X,67SX,7533X (exceptions noted below), it is possible to 
determine the matching color without reference to the detailed paint charts and trim color reference charts 
on pages that follow if the interior paint color shade is known. 

For practical handling it would only be necessary to have available eight (8) different air dry lacquers 
(that are not used as exterior colors), indicated in the chart below. This group of colors is identified in four 
(4) different colors - Gray, Blue Tan, (Brown or Beige) and Green. Each of the four (4) colors is identified 
in 2 shades - Light tone and Dark tone. Series 55-60S, 62 employ the use of both tones, dark and light; 
Series 55-75 requires the Dark tone. 

For application of the color information the following is an example: 
EXAMPLE: Request is received for touch-up on blue paint for Style 55-6219, 4-door Sedan. It has been 
determined that the Dark Tone lacquer is required for window garnish molding. This request will require 
lacquer identified as Countess Blue (Dark Tone). 
If the request was for the Light Tone as used below the window line, the lacquer required is identified as 
Minuet Blue (Light Tone). 

REFERENCE CHART FOR LACQUER COLORS WHEN COLOR SHADE 
HAS BEEN DETERMINED 

LACQUER SHADE  COLOR NAME ENAMEL LACQUER 

MATCHING 
DUPONT 
COLOR 

 

JDark Tone  Cumulus Gray R - M  E-28-A0O1 .... L-22-A0ll   1893-H 

 

Light Tore  Nimbus Gray H - M  E-28-A022. . .L-22-A024   

Blue  IDark Tone  Countess Blue R - M  E-28-B027. . . .L-22-B042   

 

l Light Tone   Minuet Blue R - M  E-28--B028. . .L-22-B043   
Tan 

 

Brown or j Dark Tone  Segovia Brown H - M   

Beige  I L 

 

Light Tone  Canyon Beige R - M 

Green  Dark Tone  Holly Green R - M  E-28-G031. . . .L-22-G030   

 

Light Tone  Juniper Green R - M  E-28-G029. . . .L-22-G028   

COLOR APPLICATION FOR INTERIOR ON STYLES 55-6019X,6237DX,67X,67SX,7533X NOT 
COVERED IN GENERAL REFERENCE CHART ABOVE. 

Gray 

E-28-N001. . . .L-22-N001   1895-H 
 E-28-N002. . . .L-22-N002   1290 

Styles 55-6019X,6237DX,67X  
Dark Tone ..... Tan L Light Tone   

Style 55-6237DX 

Green  f Dark Tone 
L Light Tone 

Styles 55-6237DX,67X,67SX  

Gold R - M  E-28-N0l7....  
Wedgewood Green H - M . . .  E-28-G030. 
Wedgewood Green R - M . .  E-27-G007. 

• • Tangier Tan R - M 
Tangier Tan R - M 

L-22-N024   
L-22-G026 (506)   2082 
L-21-G045 (505)   2068 

E-27-R019. .L-21-N019   
E-28-N015. . . .L-22-NO2l(507G)   2083-H 

 

Platinum H - M 

 

E-27-W006. . . .L-21-W016 

 

   

Styles 55-6237DX,67X,67SX,7533X 

   

Black R - M   B-94-210900. L-21-K400   246-2048 

 Mandan Red R - M  E-27-R018. . . .L-21-R032   
Mandan Red H - M  E-27-R001. . . .L-21-R001(424-R) 1838-H 
Cloud Gray R - M  E-27-A003. . . .L-21-A029   

  

Dark Tone 
Light Tone 

(1st No. of cars) 
(after No. of cars) 

Atlantic Gray R - M  E-28-A023. . •L-22-A027 
Silver Gray H - M  .. L-22-A022 
Cardinal Red H - M  E-27-R017. . . .L-21-R031 
Cardinal Red R - M  E-27-R016. . • .L-21-R030 
Bahama Blue R - M  • • . .L-22-B036 
Copper H - M  E-27-N006. . . .L-21-N020 
Saddle Tan R - M   . . .L-21-N0l7 
Saddle Beige H - M   . . . .L-21-N032 

  2071 
  2080 

Red 

   

   

  2067 
  2079-H 

     

     

Style 55-6267X  
Dark Tone 

Red  Light Tone   

Style 55-6267SX  
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COLOR COMBINATIONS..INTERIOR 
SERIES 55.60S,62,75 

If color required cannot be determined according to the general instructions on previous page, use the charts below in the following manner: 
1. If trim code number Is known, but trim color is not, refer to TRIM CODE COLOR REFERENCE CHART to determine trim color. 2. When trim color is known, refer to PAINT COLOR CHART to determine R.-M number of Original color. 3. Refer to CHART OF MATCHING COLORS for paint numbers of avai.ahle matching Dupont colors. 

TRIM CODE COLOR REFERENCE CHART 
REFERENCE CHART FOR DETERMINING PAINT COLORS ON INTERIOR PARTS FROM THE PAINT CHARTS BY TRIM CODE NO. 
(TRIM CODE NO. IS STAMPED ON METAL PLATE ATTACHED TO RIGHT SIDE OF COWL UNDER HOOD NEAR HOOD BINGE) 

TRIM CODE 
NO.  TR:M COLOR  TRIM CODE  TRIM CODE  TRIM CODE TRIM COLOR  TRIM COLOR NO.  NO.  NO. 

Style 55-7523X33x  Sy(e 35-6219,3737X  S)yte 55-6237DX  Style 55-6019X (Cont'd) 

TRIM COLOR 

20   Gray (Two-Tone Cloth) 
21   Gray (Two-Tone Cloth) 
22   Blue (Two-Tone Cloth) 
23   Blue (Two-Tone Cloth) 
24   Tan (Two-Tone Cloth) 
25   Tan (Two-Tone Cloth) 

Style 55-6267X  

31   Black (Leather) 
32   Blue w/White (Leather) 
32   Blue (Two-Tone Leather) 
35   Copper w/Gray (Leather) 
36   Green w/White (Leather) 
27   Green (Two-Tone Leather) 
38   Red w/White (Leather) 
39   Red (Leather) 

41)   Gray (Two-Tone Cloth) 
42   Gray (Two-Tone Cloth, 
42   Blue (Two-Tone Cloth) 
43   Blue (Two-Tone Cloth) 
44   Tan (Two-Tone Cloth) 
46   Green (Two-Tone Cloth) 
47   Green (Two-Tone Cloth) 
48   Gray (Export-Car Leather) 
49   Tan (Export-Car Leather) 

Style 52-6237DX 

50   Gray (Cloth and Leather) 
51   Gray (Cloth and Leather) 

57    
52   

Blue (Cloth and Leather) 
Blue (Cloth and Leather) 

54   Tan (Cloth and Leather) 

55   Tan (Cloth and Leather)  79   
56   Green (Cloth and Leather)  81 
57   Green (Cloth and Leather)  83 

63   Green (Cloth and Leather) 
61   Black (Cloth and Copper Leather) 85 

87 
65   Gold (Cloth and White Leather)  88   

Style 55-6019x  

70 . .   Gray (Two-Tone Cloth)  90   
71   Gray (Two-Tone Cloth)  91   
72   Blue (Two-Tone Cloth)  92   
73  Blue (Two-Torte Cloth)  93   
74   Tan (Two-Tone Cloth)  95   
75   Tan (Two-Tone Cloth)  96   
76  Green (Two-Tone Cloth)  97   
77   Green )Two-Tone Cloth)  98 
78   Gray (Export Car-Cloth and Leather) 99 

Tan (Export Car-Cloth and Leather) 
  Gray (Two-Tone Cloth) 
  Blue (Two-Tone Cloth) 
  Tan (Two-Tone Cloth) 

Green (Two-Tone Cloth) 
Beige (Cloth and Copper Leather) 

Style  55-6267Sx 

Black w/White (Leather) 
Black (Leather) 
Blue w/White (Leather) 
Blue (Leather) 
Beige (Loather) 
Gray w/White (Leather) 
Gray (Leather) 
Red w/White (Leather) 

  Red (Leather) 

CHART OF MATCHING COLORS 
Determine original color from rh,,,-f  f.,i1.,.,. --------, _________________________________________  

rnr -ur ima unari ror avaitanle matchingpaints. 

ORIGINAL LACQUER  ORIGINAL ENAMEL  COLOR  COLOR  ORIGINAL LACQUER  ORIGINAL ENAMEL  COLOR  COLOR 

f MATCHING  
MATCHING DUPONT  

DUPONT 

R-M  L-22  A022 (509)  2080  Silver Gray 

R-M L-21  A029  R-M E-27 A003  Cloud Gray  R-M L-22 A024  R-M 5-28  A022  Nimbus Gray R-M  L-21  G045 (505)  R-M  5-27  G007  2068  Wedgewocrd Green, Lt.  R-M  L-22 A027 (495)  R-M  5-28  A023  2071  Atlantic Gray R-M  L-21  K400  R-M B-94  210900  246-2048  Black  R-M  L-22  B036 (510)  2067  Bahama Blue R-M  L-21  N017  Saddle Tan  R-M  [-22 B042  R-M  E-28  8027  Countess Blue R-M  L-21  N019  R-M E-27  ROtS  Tangier Tan, Dk.  R-M L-22  B043  R-.M  E-28  8028  Minuet Blue R-M L-21  N020  R-M E-27  NOOS  2079-H  Copper, Ok,  R-M L-22 G026 (506)  R-M E-28  G030 R-M L-21  N0  2082  Wedgewood Green, Dk, 
R-M L-21  R001(424-R)  R-M 5-27 ROOt  1838-H  Mandan Red  R-M L-22 0030  R-M 5-28  G031  Holly Green R-M L-21  R030  R-M  E-27 R016  Cardinal Red, Lt, (Light Tone)  R-M L-22  NOOl  R-M  5-28  NOOl  1895-H  Segovia Brown R-M  L-21  R031  R-M  5-27  R017  Cardinal Red,Dk.(Dark Tone)  R-M  L-22  N002  R.M  5-28  N002  1290  Canyon Beige R-M  L-21  R032  R-M  E-27 11018  Mandan Red, Dk.  R-M L-22  N021 (507-G) R-M  5-28  N015  2083-H  Tangier Tan, Lt. R-M  L-21  V.'016  R-M-  E-27  W006  Platinum  R-M L-22  N023  R-M  E-35  N005  Gold, Lt. R-M L-22 A011  R-M E-28  AOOl  1993-H  Cumulus Gray  R-M L-22  81024  R-M  E-28  N017  Gold, Dk. 

N032 Saddle Beige  R-M L-22 G028  R-M E-28  G029  Jumiper Green 



PAINT COLOR CHART 

Series Trim Color 

-INSTRUMENT PANEL Garnish Moldings 
for Windshield, 
Doors, Quarters 

and Back Windows 

Belt Panels for 
Doors and Quarters, 

Below Garnish 
Moldings 

Strg. Column Covers 
and Jacket, Signal 

Switch Housing, Horn 
Ring Hub and Spokes 

Cowl Heater 
Grille Upper Area Under 

Leather Cover 
(Dark Tone) 

Lower Area 
(Light Tone) 

55-SOS,62 
exc. styles 
6267X,67SX 

Gray Trim L-22 A011 L-22 A024 L-22 A01  L-22 A024 L-22 A024 L-22 A024 

Blue Trim L-22 8042 L-22 B043 L-22 8042 L-22 B043 L-22 B043 ***L_22 B043 

  Green Trim L-22 G030 L-22 G028 L-22 G030 L-22 G028 L-22 G028 'L-22 G028  

Tan Trim L-22 NOOl L-22 N002 L-22 NOQI L-22 N002 L-22 N002 ***L_22 N002  

Beige Cloth w/Copper 
Leather Series 60S 

L-21 N019 L-22 N002 L-21 N019 L-.22 N002 L-22 N002 

Black Cloth w/Copper 
Leather Style 6237DX 

L-21 1(400 L-22 N021 (507-G) L-21 1(400 L-22 N002 L-22 N021 (507-G) °L21 1(400 

Gold Cloth w/White 
Leather Style 6237DX L-22 N024 L-21 W016 L-22 N024 L-21 W016 L-21 W016 t"L-22 N023 

Green Cloth w/Green 
Leather Style 6237DX 

L-22 G026 (506) L-21 G045 (505) L-22 G026 L-21 G045 (505) L-21 G045 (505) ***L_21 G045 (505) 

style 
55-6267X 

Black Leather L-21 1(400 L-22 A024 L-21 1(400 L-22 A024 L-22 A024 L-21 1(400 

Blue Leather  L-22 B042 L-22 8043 - L-22 8042 L.-22 8043 L-22 B043 L-22 B042   

Blue w/White 
Leather 

L-22 B042 

L-22 8043 
(1st No. cars) 

L-21 W016 
(after No. cars) 

L-22 B042 

L-22 B043 
(1st No. cars) 

L-21 V016 
(alter No. Cars) 

L-22 B043 
(1st No. cars) 

L-21 W016 
(alter No. Cars) 

L-22 B043 

Green Leather L-22 G030 L-22 G028 L-22 G030 L-22 G028 L-2228 L-22 G030  

Green w/White 
LeatherLeather 

G030 

L-22 G028 

L-2l WOiG 
(alter No. cars) 

(1st No. cars) (1st 
L-22 G030 

L-22 G028 
No. Cars) 

L-21 W016 
(alter No. Cars) 

L-22 G028 
(1st No. cars) 

L-21 W016 
(alter No. cars) 

L-22 G028 

Copper w/Gray Leather L-21 R011 L-21 A029 L-21 N019 L-21 A029 L-21 A029 L-22  N021 (5O?-  

Red Leather L-21 R032 L-21 ROOl (424-H) L-21 11032 L-21 ROOl (424-it) L-21 fOOl (424-R) L-.21 fOOl (424-R)  

Red w/White 
Loather 

L-21 R032 

L-21 fOOl (424-fl) 
(1st No. cars) 

L-21 W016 
(alter No. cars) 

- 
L-21 11032 

L-21 fOOl (424-H) 
(1st No. cars) 

L-21 W016 
(alter No. cars) 

L-21 fOOl (424-H) 
(1st No. cars) 

L-21 W016 
(alter No. cars) 

L-21 fOOl (424-fl) 

style 
55-6267SX 

Black Leather L-21 1(400 L-22 A022 L-21 1(400 L-22 A022 (509) L-21 1(400 L-21 1(400 

Black w/White Leather L-21 1(400 L-21 W016 L-21 1(400 - L-21 W016 - **L21 1(400 L21 1(400  

Gray  Leather L-22 A027 (495) L-22 A022 (509) - L-22 A027 (495) L-22 A022 (509) **L22 A027 (495) L-22 A027 (495)  

Gray w/White  Leather  L-.22 A027 (495) L-21 W016 L-22 A027 (495) L-ll W016 **L,22 A027 (495) L22 A027 (495) 

Blue Leather L-22 B042 L-22 8036 (510) L-22 8036 (510) **L,.22 8042 L22 8036 (510)  

Blue  Leather wjWhite  L-22 B042 L-21 W016 L-21 WOlG **L_22 8042 L-22 8036 (510) 

fled Leather  L-21 Roll L-21 11030 L-21 11031 L-21 11030 5 L-21 R030 L-21 11030 

Red wjWhite Leather L-21 11031 L-21 W016 1-21 R03l L-21 W016 -*L-21 11030 L-21 11030 

Beige Leather L-21 N020 

L-21 N017 
(1st No. cars) 

L-21 N032 
(alter No. cars) 

L-21 N020 

L-21 N0l7 
(1st No. cars) 

L-21 N032 
(alter No. cars) 

**L_21 N020 

L-2l N0l7 
(1st No. cars) 

L-21 N032 
(after No, cars) 

55-75 

Gray Cloth  L-22 A011 L-22 A011 L-22 A011 L-22 Alli L-22 A011 

Blue Cloth L-22 8042 L-22 8042 L-22 B042 L-22 B042 L-22 B042   

Tan Cloth   L-22 NOOl L-22 NOOl L-22 NOOl L-22 NOOl L-22 NOOl 

Black Leather Front 
Compt. Style 7533X  

L-21 1(400 L-21 1(400 L-21 1(400 L-21 1(400 L-21 1(400 

Blue Leather Front 
Comp't. Style 7533X L-22 B042 L-22 8042 L-22 8042 

* All 1955 series instrument panels have top surface covered with imitation leather (see group 33.0003 for listings). Lower area is painted. 
Applies to steering column Jacket only. Other parts are chrome. 

***Applies to style 55-6237DX only. 
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COLOR COMBINATIONS -EXTERIOR 
SERIES 56-60S, 62, 75 

(x) Comb. 
Color Code 

No.  

BODY AND SHEET METAL 

Color Name 

(Stock No.) 
Matching Colors 

(Dupont) 

(Stock No.) 
Matching Colors 

(R - M.) 
Original 

Color No.  Mfgr.  
10 
12 

Black 44 L-21 K400 R - M 
14 

Canyon Gray 2297 605 L-21 W025 R - M 
16 

Cascade Gray 2293 604 L21 A042 R - M 
18 

Dawn Gray 2292 606 L-21 A043 11  M 
20 

Camelot Gray 2303 603 L-22 A056 R - M 
24 

Sonic Blue 2295 597 L-21 B069 R - M 
26 

Tahoe Blue 2290 598 L-21 B070 R - M 
30 

Cobalt Blue 1657 252 L-22 B011 R - M 
32 

Duchess Green 2296 593 L-21 G062 R - M 
34 

Princess Green 2299 596-D L-22 G065 R - 
36 

Aquamarine 2294 594 L-21 G064 R - M 
40 

Arlington Green 1876-H 341-G 286-57712 Dupont 
42 

Cape Ivory 2306 500-D L-21 V020 R - M 
44 

Goddess Gold 
Pecos 

2300 508 L-21 N022 R - M 
46 

Beige 2076 501 L-21 N021 R - M 
48 

Mountain Laurel 2304 599 L-21 P016 R - M 
50 

Taupe 
Mandan 

2305 601 L-22 N042 R - M 
52 

Red 1838-H 424-R L-21 ROOl R - M 
90 

Chantilly Maroon 2301-H 600-M L-22 M014 R - M 
92 

Alpine White 
Silver 

2291 248 L-21 W005 R - M * 93 
94 

Starlight 
O.A. Starlight Silver 

2307 
2419-L 

602 285-59951 
887-56287 

Dupont 
Dupont 

*95 
Bahama Blue 2067 510 L-22 B036 R - M 

96 
O.A. Bahama Blue 2420-L 887-56286 Dupont 

97 
Emerald Green 
O.A. 

2298 595 L-22 G064 R - M Emerald Green L-42 G005 R - M 
NOTE: (x) Color Code Combination will be found stamped on Body Plate on Dash. 

* Acrylic Paint 
Application of Code Numbers; Examples 

Example 1: Paint Code 3034 (Two Tone) 
The first two digits (30) indicate the lower exterior color, (Duchess Green). 
The last two digits (34) indicate the upper exterior color, (Arlington Green). 

Example 2: Paint Code 30 (Single Tone) 
Indicates entire exterior is painted (Duchess Green) 

WHEELS 
Color Name  Matching Color No.  

Black  094-21090 

INTERIOR COLORS - SEE CHART ON FOLLOWING PAGES 
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COLOR COMBINATIONS-INTERIOR 
SERIES 56-60S, 62, 75 

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR DETERMINING INTERIOR LACQUER COLORS. 
IF COLOR SHADE IS NOT KNOWN IT WILL BE NECESSARY TO REFER TO 

DETAILED CHARTS THAT FOLLOW. 
To take care of refinishing or touch-up on interiors of the 1956 Series cars, with the exception of a few 

color combinations on styles 1956 exc. 7523X (exceptions noted below), it is possible to determine the match-
ing color without reference to the detailed paint charts and trim color reference charts on pages that follow if 
the interior paint color shade is known. 

For practical handling it would Only be necessary to have available eight (8) different air dry lacquers 
(that are not used as exterior colors), indicated in the chart below. This group of colors is identified in four 
(4) different colors - Gray, Blue, Tan, (Brown or Beige) and Green. Each of the four (4) colors is identified 
in 2 shades - Light tone and Dark tone. Series 56-605,62 employ the use of both tones, dark and light; Series 
56-75 requires the Light tone. 

For application of the color information the following is an example: 
EXAMPLE: Request is received for touch-up on blue paint for Style 56-6219, 4-door Sedan. It has been 
determined that the Dark Tone  lacquer is required for window garnish molding. This request will re-
quire lacquer identified as Dk. Blue (Dark Tone). 
If the request was for the Light Tone as used below the window line, the lacquer required is identified 
as Lt. Blue (Light Tone). 
REFERENCE CHART FOR LACQUER COLORS WHEN COLOR SHADE HAS BEEN DETERMINED 

MATCHING 
COLOR 

COLOR NAME  ENAMEL  LACQUER  DUPONT 
Dk. Gray R - M   E-28-A028   L-22-A039   
Lt. Gray R - M   E-28-A035   L-22-A044   
Dk. Blue R - M   E-28-B042   L-22-B068   
Lt. Blue R - M   E-28-B043   L-22-B069   
Holly Green R - M  . . . E-28-G031   L-22-G030   
Cedar Green R - M   E-28-G002   L-22-G002   

Beige (Dark Tone   or 
1 0fl 1ght Tone 

COLOR APPLICATION FOR INTERIOR ON STYLES 1956 exc. 7523X NOT 
COVERED IN GENERAL REFERENCE CHART ABOVE 

Styles 1956 exc. 7523X 
Black R - M   B-94-21099   L-21-K400 .....44 
Alpine White R - M   E-27-W002   L-21-W005(248)  2291 

Styles 56-6237DX,39DX 
Sonic Blue R - M   . . E-27-B017   L-21-B069 (597)  2295 
Cape Ivory R - M   . . E-27-V009   L-21-V020 (500-D) 2306 
Duchess Green R - M E-27-0018   L-21-G062 (593)  2296 
Mountain Laurel H - M E-27-P007   L-21-P016 (599)  2304 

Styles 56-6237SDX,67SX 
BahamaBlueR - M   . . E-28-B026   L-22-B036 (510)  2067 
Emerald Green R - M ......E-28-G045   L-22-G046 (595)  2298 
Cardinal Red Dk. R - M. ..  . E-27-R017   L-21-R031   

Style 56-6267X 
Aquamarine R - M ........E-27-G019   L-21-G064   
Saddle Beige R - M  .......E-27-N014   L-21-N032   

Red  JDark Tone   
(Light Tone   

Mandan Red Dk. R - M . . . 
Mandan Red R - M   

. � E-27-R018   
E-27-R001   

L-21-R032  ..... 
L-21-R001 (424-R) 1838-H 

Styles 56-6267X,67SX 
Starlight R - M   E-28-A-039   L-22-A-057 (602)  2307 

Style 56-6267SX 
Red  (Dark Tone   e  Light  Tone   

Cardinal Red Dk. R - M . . 
Cardinal Red Dk. R - M . . . . E-27-R017   . . E-27-R016   

L-21-R031   
L-21-R030   

Style 56-7533X 
Imperial Blue R - M   E-28-B048   L-22-B074   
Black R - M   094-21090   L-21-K400 .....44 

LACQUER SHADE 

 

JDark Tone   

 

Gray ILight Tone   

 

jDark Tone   

 

Blue ILight Tone   

 

Tone   
Tight 

 

Green iLight Tone   

Dk. Brown R - M   E-28-N031   L-22-N050 
Beige R - M   E-28-N026   L-22-N047 

Printed in U.S.A. Page G-29 



COLOR COMBINATIONS-INTERIOR 
SERIES 56-60S, 62, 75 

COLOR CHARTS FOR INTERIOR PAINTED MOLDINGS, PANELS AND RELATED PARTS 

Interior moldings, panels and painted parts are finished in colors to harmonize with the interior trim 
material color shades. To assist in determining trim color requirements, if the trim color is not known, ref-
erence can be made to the trim code chart shown below. For convenience and assistance in procurement, the 
original color name and numbers are shown with matching Dupont stock number reference. On parts using 
high temperature drying enamels, a reference is made to nearest match of air-drying lacquers. 

For easy reference and to cover the most commonly called for areas and parts, the reference is keyed 
to five (5) major group charts, that cover the front end items, namely: Instrument Panel, Windshield Garnish 
Molding, Door and Quarter Belt Panels. Steering Column Jacket and Covers, Horn Ring Hub and Spokes, Cowl 
Heater Grille, etc. 

TRIM CODE COLOR REFERENCE CHART 
REFERENCE CHART FOR DETERMINING PAINT COLORS ON INTERIOR PARTS FROM 
THE PAINT CHARTS BY TRIM CODE NO. (TRIM CODE NO. IS STAMPED ON METAL 

PLATE ATTACHED TO RIGHT SIDE OF COWL UNDER HOOD NEAR HOOD HINGE) 
TRIM CODE 

NO. TRIM COLOR  
TRIM CODE 

NO. 

 

TRIM COLOR 

     

      

       

       

Style 56-6267SX 

 

10   Black w/White (Leather) 

 

ii  Black (Leather) 

 

12  Blue w/White (Leather) 

 

13  Blue (Leather) 

 

16   Green w/White (Leather) 

 

17   Green (Leather) 

 

18   Red w/White (Leather) 

 

19   Red (Leather) 

Style 56-6237SDX 

 

10   Black w/White (Leather) 

 

12   Blue wt'.Vhite (Leather) 

 

16   Green w/White (Leather) 

 

18   Red w/White (Leather) 

 

50  Black (Cloth) w/White (Leather) 

 

53   Blue (Cloth and Leather) 

 

57   Green (Cloth and Leather) 

 

58   Red (Cloth) w/White (Leather) 

Style 56-6267X 

 

20   Black w/White (Leather) 

 

21   Black (Leather) 

 

22   Blue w/White (Leather) 

 

23  Turquoise w/Black (Leather) 

 

25   Beige (Leather) 

 

26   Green w/White (Leather) 

 

28   Red w/White (Leather) 

 

29   Red (Leather) 

Style 56-6219,37 

 

30   Gray (Two-Tone Cloth) 

 

31   Gray (Cloth w/White Coated Fabric) 

 

32   Blue (Two-Tone Cloth) 

 

33   Blue (Cloth w/White Coated Fabric) 

 

34   Beige (Two-Tone Cloth) 

 

36   Green(Two-Tone Cloth) 
37   Green (Cloth w/White Coated Fabric) 
71   Gray (Export Car - Two-Tone Leather) 
75 ........Tan (Export Car - Two-Tone Leather) 

Style 56-6237DX,39DX 
40  Gray (Cloth) w/White (Leather) 
41   Black (Cloth) w/White (Leather) 
42,42A,42B   Blue (Cloth and Leather) 
43   Black (Cloth) w/Blue (Leather) 
44   Gold (Cloth) w/White (Leather) 
45   Black (Cloth) w/Yellow (Leather) 
46   Green (Cloth and Leather) 
47   Black (Cloth) w/Green (Leather) 
48   Red (Cloth) w/White (Leather) 
49   Black (Cloth) w/Pink (Leather) 
51   Gray (Cloth) w/Gray (Leather) 
54   Beige (Cloth) v/Beige (Leather) 
73   Blue i Export Car - Two-Tone 
77   Green 5 Leather 6239DX 

Style 56-6019X 
60   Gray (Two-Tone Cloth) 
61   Gray (Two-Tone Cloth) 
62   Blue (Two-Tone Cloth) 
63   Blue (Two-Tone Cloth) 
64   Beige (Two-Tone Cloth) 
65   Beige (Two-Tone Cloth) 
66   Green (Two-Tone Cloth) 
67   Green (Two-Tone Cloth) 
70   Gray (Cloth) w/White (Leather) 
72   Blue (Cloth and Leather) 
74   Gold (Cloth) w/White (Leather) 
76   Green (Cloth and Leather) 
78   Gray Export Car - Two-Tone Leather 
31   Gray (Cloth) 
95   Beige (Cloth) 

Style 56-7523X,33x 
80   Gray (Cloth) 
80A   Gray (Cloth) 
81   Gray (Cloth) 
81A   Gray (Cloth) 
82   Blue (Cloth) 
83   Blue (Cloth) 
84   Beige (Cloth) 
84.A   Beige (Cloth) 
85   Beige (Cloth) 
85A   Beige (Cloth) 90   Gray(Two-Tone Cloth) 
90A   Gray (Two-Tone Cloth) 94   Tan (Two-Tone Cloth) 94A   Tan (Two-Tone Cloth) 
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Panel Colors  Lacquer  Enamel Code No. 
DuPont 

Matching 
Color 

To Match Trim  Molding and 

COLOR COMBINATIONS-INTERIOR 
SERIES 56,60S, 62,75  

Group 33.0020 Instrument Panel Face, Lower Area, Light Tone Color 
Group 33.1060 Instrument Panel Door 
Groups 31.3950, 31.3960 Door Belt Panels 
Group 37.1050 Quarter Belt Panels 
Steering Column Covers and Jacket, Housing for Signal Switch, Horn Ring Hub and Spokes 
(exc. styles 56-6237SDX,67SX on which these parts are chrome). 

Style 56-6267SX  
10,12,16,18   Alpine White R - M   L-21-W005 (248)   E-27-W002   2291 
11   Starlight R - M   L-22-A-057   E-28-.A039   2307 
13   Bahama Blue R - M   L-22-B036 (510)   E-28-B026   2067 
17   Emerald Green R - M   L-22-G046   E-28-G045   2298 
19   Cardinal Red R - M   L-21-R030   E-27-R016   

Style 56-6237SDX  
10,12,16,18,50,58   
53   
57   

Style 56-6267X  
20,22,26,28   
21   
23   
25   
29   

Style 56-6219,37  
30,71   
31,33, 37   
32   
34,75   
36   

Style 56-623 7DX,39DX  
40,41,44,48   
42,42A,42B,7 3   
43   
45   
46,77   
47   
49   
51   
54   

Alpine White R - M   L-21-W005 (248)   E-27-W002   2291 
Bahama Blue R - M   L-22-B036   E-28-B026   2067 
Emerald Green R - M   L-22-G046   E-28-G045   2298 

Alpine White R - M   L-21-W005 (248)   E-27-W002   2291 
Starlight R - M   L-22-A057   E-28-A039   2307 
Aquamarine R - M   L-21-G064 (594)   E-27-G019   
Saddle Beige R - M   L-21-N032   E-27-N014   
Mandan Red R - M   L-21-R001 (424R) . . . E-27-R001   2307 

Light Gray R - M   L-22-A044   E28A035   
Alpine White R - M   L-21-W005 (248)   E27..W002   2291 
Light Blue R - M   L-22-B069   E-28-B043   
Beige R - M   L-22-N047   E-28-N026   
Cedar Green R - M   L-22-G002   E-28-G002   

Alpine White R - M   L-21-W005 (248)   E-27-W002   2291 
Light Blue R - M   L-22-B069   E-28-B043   
Sonic Blue R - M   L-21-B069 (597)   E-27-B017   
Cape Ivory R - M   L-21-V020 (SOOD) . . . . E-27-V009   
Cedar Green R - M   L-22-G002   E-28-G002   
Duchess Green R - M   L-22-G062 (593)   E-27-G018   
Mountain Laurel R - M   L-21-P-16 (599)   E-27-P007   
Light Gray R - M   L22A044   E28A035   
Beige H - M   L-22-N047   E-28-N026   

Style 56-6019X  
60,61,78,91   
62,63,72   
64,65,79,95   
66,67,7 6   
70,74   

Style 56-7523X,33X  
80,80A,81,81A,90,90A   
82,83   
84,84A,85,85A,94,94A   

Light Gray H - M   
Light Blue H - M   
Beige H - M   
Cedar Green H - M   
Alpine White H - M   

Light Gray R - M   
Light Blue R - M   
Beige R - M   

L-22-A044   E-28-A035   
L-22-B069   E-28-B043   
L-22-N047   E-28-N026   
L-22-G002   E-28-G002   
L-21-W005 (248)   E-27-W002   

L-22-A044   E-28-A035   
L-22.-B069   E-28-B043   
L-22-N047   E-28-N026   

2291 

Style 56-7533X  
Front Compartment (Leather) 
80,81,84,85,90,94   Black R - M   L-21-K400   094-21090  44 
82,83   Imperial Blue R - M   L22B074   E-28-B048   

*Enamel applies only to Steering Column Covers and Jacket, Housing for Signal Switch, Horn Ring Hub and Spokes   
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COLOR COMBINATIONS-INTERIOR 
SERIES 56-60S, 62,75  

Group 33.0020 Instrument Panel Face, Upper Area under Leather Cover, Dark Tone Color 
Group 38.2850 W/s Garnish Moldings, Colored type 
Groups 31.3800, 31,3810 Door Garnish Moldings 
Group 37.0930 Quarter Garnish Moldings 
Group 37.1500 Back Window Garnish Moldings 

Instrument Panel Top Surface covered with imitation leather in colors to match interior. 
See Group 33.0003 for listings. 

To Match Trim 
Code No. 

 

Molding and 
Panel Colors 

 

Lacquer *Enamel 

 

DuPont 
Matching 

Color 

       

        

        

         

Black R - M   L-21-K400   094-21090   44 Bahama Blue R - M   L-22-B036 (510)   E-28-B026   2067 Emerald Green H - M ........L-22-G046   E-28-G045   2298 Cardinal Red Dark R - M   L-21-R031   E-27-R017 

Black R - M   L-21-K400   094-21090   44 Bahama Blue H - M   L-22-B036 (510)   E-28-B026   2067 Emerald Green H - M   L-22-G046   E-28-G045   2298 Cardinal Red Dark H - M   L-21-R031   E-27-R017   

Black R - M   L-21-K400   094-21090   44 Dark Blue R - M   L-22-B068   E-28-B047   Dark Brown R - M   L-22-N050   E-28-N031   Holly Green H - M   L-22-G030   E-28-G031   Mandan Red Dark R - M   L-21-R032   E-27-R018   

Dark Gray R - M   L-22-A039   E-28-A028   Dark Blue R - M   L-22-B068   E-28-B042   Dark Brown R - M   L-22-N050   E-28-N031   Holly Green H - M   L-22-G030   E-28-G031   

Black H - M   L-21-}C400   094-21090   44 Dark Blue H - M   L-22-B068   E-28-B047   Holly Green H - M   L-22-G030   E-28-G031   Dark Gray H - M   L-22-A039   E-28-A028   Dark Brown H - M   L-22-N050   E-28-N031   

Dark Gray R - M   L-22-A039   E-28-A028   Dark Blue R - M   L-22-B068   E-28-B042   Dark Brown H - M   L-22-N050   E-28-N031   Holly Green R - M   L-22-G030   E-28-G031   Black R - M   L-21-J(400   094-21090   44 

Style 56-62675X  
10,11   
12,13   
16,17   
18,19   

Style 56-62375DX  
10,50   
12,53   
16,57   
18,58   

Style 56-6267X 
20,21,23   
22   
25   
26   
28,29   

Style 56-6219,37 
30,31,7 1   
32,33   
34,75   
36,37   

Style 56-6237DX,39DX  
40,41,43,44,45,47,48,49   
42,42A,42B,7 3   
46,77   
51   
54   

Style 56-6019X  
60,61,78,91   
62,63,7 2   
64,65,79,95   
66,67,76   
70,74   

Style 56-7523x,33x  
80,80A,81 ,81A,90,90A   
82,83   
84,84A,85,85A,94,94A   

Style 56-7533X  
Front Compartment (Leather) 
80, 81,84,85,90,94   
82,83   

Dark Gray H - M   L-22-A039   E-28-A028   Dark Blue R - M   L-22-B068   E-28-B042   Dark Brown H - M   L-22-N050   E-28-N031   

Black R - M   L-21-K400   094-21090   44 Imperial Blue H - M   L-22-B074   E-28-B048   
NOTE:  Front Door Garnisi Moldings are Chrome on 56-7533X. 

*Enamel colors apply only to W/s, Back, Door, and Quarter Window Garnish Moldings. 
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COLOR COMBINATIONS-INTERIOR 
SERIES 56-60S, 62,75 

Group 33.7200 Cowl Heater Grille 

To Match Trim 
Code No. Grille Color Lacquer *Enamel 

DuPont 
Matching 

Color 

Style 56-6267SX 
10,11   Black R - M   L-21-K400   E-35-K001   44 
12,13   Bahama Blue R - M   L-22-B036 (510)   E-35-B006   2067 
16   Duchess Green R - M   L-21-G062 (593)   E-35-G018   2296 
17   Emerald Green R - M   L-22-G046   E-35-G020   
18,19   Cardinal Red R - M   L-21-R030   E-35-R002   

Style 56-6237SDX 
10,50   Black R - M   L-21-K400   E-35-K001   44 
12,53   Bahama Blue R - M   L-22-B036 (510)   E-35-B006   2067 
16   Duchess Green R - M ........L-21-G062   E-35-G018   2296 
18,58   Cardinal Red R - M   L-21-R030   E-35-11002   2295 
57   Emerald Green H - M   L-.22-G046   E-35-.G020   

Style 56-6267X 
20,21,23   Black R - M   L-21-K400   E-35-K0O1   44 
22   Sonic Blue H - M   L-21-B069 (597)   E-35-B008   2295 
25   Saddle Beige R - M   L-21-N032   E-35-N003   
26   Duchess Green R - M  .   L-21-G062 (593)   E-35.-G018   2296 
28,29   Mandan Red H - M   I -21-RO01 (424R) . . . . E-35-R001   1838-H 

Style 56-6219,37 
30,31,32,33,36,37,11   Black H - M   L-21-K400   E-35-K001   44 
34,75   Beige R - M   L-22-N04'i   E-35-N009   

Style 56-6237DX,39DX 
40   Dark Gray R - M   L-22-A039   E-35-A021   
41,43,45,47,49   Black R - M   L-21-K400   E-35-K001   44 
42,42A,42B,73   Light Blue H - M   L-22-B069   F-35-B009   
44   Light Gold R - M   L-22-N023   E-35-N005   
46,77   Cedar Green H - M   L-22-G002   E-35-G019   
48   Cardinal Red Light H  M   L-21-R030   F-35-R002   
51   Light Gray H - M   L-22-A044   E-35-A020   
54   Beige R - M   L-22-N047   E-35-N009   

Style 56-6019X 
60,61,78,91   Light Gray R - M   L22A044   E-35-A 020   
62,63,7 2   Light Blue R - M   L.22B069   E35B009   
64,65,79,95   Beige H - M   L22N047   E-35-N009   
66,67,76   Cedar Green H - M   L22G002   E35G019   
70   Dark Gray H - M   L-22-A039   E-35-A021   
74   Light Gold H - M ... ........ L-22-N023   E-35-N005   

Style 56-7523X,33X 
80,80A,81,81A,90,90A   Light Gray B - M   L-22-A044   E-35-A020   
32,87   Light Blue R - M   L-22-B069   E-35-B009   
84,84A.85.85A,94,94A   Beige P - M   L-22-N047   F-35-N009   

Style 56-7533X 
Front Compartment (Leather) 
80,81,84,85,90,94   Black R - M   L-21-K400   E-35-K001   44 
82,83   Imperial Blue H - M   L22B074   E-35-B010   

*Semi_Gloss Enamel colors were used originally but the indicated lacquer colors match the original color. 
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COLOR COMBINATIONS -EXTERIOR 
SERIES 57-60S, 62, 75 

(x) Comb. 
Color Code 

No. 

BODY AND SHEET METAL 

Color Name 

(Stock No.) 
Matching Colors 

(Dupont) 

(Stock No,) 
Matching Colors 

R - M 
Original 

Color No. Mfgr. 

10 Black 44 L-21 1(400 R - M 
12 Alpine white 2291 248 L..21 W005 R - M 
14 Polo Gray 2582 740 L..21 A051 R - M 
16 Eton Gray 2583 741 L-22 A078 R - M 
18 Camelot Gray 2303 603 L-22 A056 R - M 
20 Orion Blue 2584 742 L-21 B099 R - M 
24 Tahoe Blue 2290 598 L-21 B070 R - M 
26 Cobalt Blue 1657 252 L-22 B011 R - M 
30 Glade Green 2585 743 L-21 G096 R - M 
32 Thebes Green 586 744 L-22 G086 R - M 
34 Turquoise 2588 749 L-21 B109 R - M 
36 Arlington Green 1876-H 341-G 286-57712 Dupont 
40 Leghorn Cream 2589 745 L-21 V029 R - M 
44 Buckskin Beige 2587 746 L-21 N055 R - M 
46 Mountain Laurel 2304 599 L-21 P016 R - M 
48 Dusty Rose (1st No. cars) 2591 750-R L-22 R006 R - M 
48-A Dusty Rose (alter No. cars) 2650 756-R L-22 R009 R - M 
49 Amethyst 2592 751 L-22 P019 R - M 
50 Dakota Red 2590-H 747-R L-21 R053 R - M 
52 Castile Maroon 2593-H 748-M L-22 M020 R - M 
90 Olympic white 2594 755 L-21 W035 R - M *92 Starlight 2419-L A-698-G 887-56287 Dupont *94 Bahama Blue 2420-L A-699-G 887-56286 Dupont *96 Elysian Green A-753-D L-42 G011 R - M *98 Copper 2595-L A-754-G 887-90729 Dupont 

NOTE: (x) Color Code Combination will be found stamped on Body Plate on Dash. 
* Acrylic Paint. 

Application of Code Numbers: Examples 

Example 1: Paint Code 1012 (Two Tone) 
The first two digits (10) indicate the lower exterior color, (Black). 
The last two digits (12) indicate the upper exterior color, (Alpine White). 

Example 2: Paint Code 10 (Single Tone). 
Indicates entire exterior is painted (Black). 

WHEELS 
Color Name  Matching Color No.  

Black  094-21090 

INTERIOR COLORS - SEE CHART ON FOLLOWING PAGES 
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COLOR COMBINATIONS-INTERIOR 
SERIES 57-60S, 62, 75 

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR DETERMINING INTERIOR LACQUER COLORS. 
IF COLOR SHADE IS NOT KNOWN IT WILL BE NECESSARY TO REFER TO 

DETAILED CHARTS THAT FOLLOW. 

To take care of refinishing or touch-up on interiors of the 1957 Series cars, with the exception of a few color 
combinations on styles 1957 exc. 6237,39,7523X (exceptions noted below), it is possible to determine the matching color 
without reference to the detailed paint charts and trim color reference charts on pages that follow if the interior paint 
color shade is known. 

For practical handling it would only be necessary to have available eight (8) different air dry lacquers (that are not 
used as exterior colors), indicated in the chart below. This group of colors is identified in four (4) different colors - 
Gray, Blue, Tan, (Brown or Beige) and Green. Each of the four (4) colors is identified in 2 shades - Light tone and 
Dark tone. Series 57-60S,62 employ the use of both tones, dark and light; Series 57-75 requires the Light tone. 

For application of the color information, the following is an example: 
EXAMPLE: Request is received for touch-up on blue paint for Style 57-6239, 4-door Sedan. It has been determined 
that the Dark Tone lacquer is required for windshield lower garnish molding. This is the only position that requires 
the Dark Tone. This request will require lacquer identified as Uk. Blue (Dark Tone). 
If the request was for the Light Tone as used in all other positions, the lacquer required is identified as Lt. Blue 
(Light Tone). 

REFERENCE CHART FOR LACQUER COLORS WHEN SHADE HAS BEEN DETERMINED 

LACQUER SHADE COLOR NAME ENAMEL 

MATCHING 
COLOR 

LACQUER  DUPONT 

Gray  5 Dark Tone   

 

Light Tone   

Blue  5 Dark Tone   

 

Light Tone   

 

Green 5 Dark Tone   

 

).Light Tone   
Beige 

 

Dark Tone   or 

 

Light Tone   Brown 

Uk. Gray 11 - M   
Lt. Gray H - M   
Dk. Blue H - M   
Lt. Blue H - M   
Uk. Green R - M   
Lt. Green R - M   

Brown R - M   
Beige H - M   

E-28-A043   
E-28-A042   
E-28-B054   
E-28-B053   
E-28-G051   
E-28-G050   

E-28-N036   
E-28-N035   

L-39-A012   
L-39-A011   
L-22-B106   
L-22-B101   
L-22-G078   
L-22-G077   

L-22-N065   
L-22-N064   

82830 
91084 
82831 
91085 
82832 
91086 

91087 

COLOR APPLICATION FOR INTERIOR ON STYLES 1957 exc. 6237,39,7523X NOT 
COVERED IN GENERAL REFERENCE CHART ABOVE. 

Styles 1957 exc. 6237,39,7523X 
Black H - M   XR-7499   L-21-K400   44 
Alpine White R - M   E-27-W002   L-21-W005 (248)   2291 
Olympic White R - M   E-28-W013   L-21-W035 (755)   2594 

Styles 57-6237DX,39DX 
Mountain Laurel H - M   E-27-P007   L-21-P106 (599)   2304 

Styles 57-6237SDX,67SX 
Elysian Green R - M   E-28-G054   L-22-G053   82824 
Copper H - M   E-28-N041   L-39-N007   

Style 57-6267X 
Turquoise R - M   E-28-B058   L-39-B010   82825 
Orion Blue R - M   E-27-B027   L-22-B099 (742)   2584 
Bois de Rose H - M   E-27-N024   L-21-N052   82827 
Glade Green R - M   E-27-G026   L-21-G096 (743)   2585 

Red  5 Dark Tone   Dakota Red Uk. R - M   E-27-R036   L-21-R057   82819 
(Light Tone   Dakota Red Lt. R - M   E-27-R034   L-21-R053 (747-R) . . . 2590.H 

Pecos Beige R - M   E-27-N007   L-21-N021   2076 
Henna R - M   E-28-N043   L-22-N076   

Styles 57-6267X,67SX 
Starlight R - M   E-28-A039   L-22-A057   2307 

Style 57-6267SX 
Red  5 Dark Tone   Kiowa Red Uk. R - M   E-27-R037   L-21-R058   82829 

Light Tone   Kiowa Red Lt. H . M   E-27-R032   L-21-R054   82826 
Style 57-7533X 

Black H - M   XR-7499   L-21-K400   44 
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COLOR COMBINATIONS-INTERIOR 
SERIES 57-60S, 62, 75 

COLOR CHARTS FOR INTERIOR PAINTED MOLDINGS, PANELS AND RELATED PARTS 
Interior moldings, panels and painted parts are finished in colors to harmonize with the interior trim material color 

shades. To assist in determining trim color requirements, if the trim color is not known, reference can be made to the 
trim code chart shown below. For convenience and assistance in procurement, the original color name and numbers are 
shown with matching Dupont and R - M stock number reference. On parts using high temperature drying enamels, a 
reference is made to nearest match of air-drying lacquers. 

For easy reference and to cover the most commonly called for areas and parts, the reference is keyed to four (4) 
major group charts, that cover the front end items, namely; Instrument Panel, Windshield Garnish Molding, Door and 
Quarter Belt Panels, Steering Column Tacket and Covers, Horn Ring Hub and Spokes. 

TRIM CODE COLOR REFERENCE CHART 
REFERENCE CHART FOR DETERMINING PAINT COLORS ON INTERIOR PARTS FROM 
THE PAINT CHARTS BY TRIM CODE NO. (TRIM CODE NO. IS STAMPED ON METAL 

PLATE ATTACHED TO LEFT SIDE OF COWL UNDER HOOD NEAR HOOD HINGE 
TO MATCH  TO MATCH TRIM  TRIM CODE NO.  TRIM COLOR  CODE NO.  TRIM COLOR  

Style 57-62675X  Style 57-6237DX,39Dx  
10   Black w/White (Leather) 
11   Black (Leather) 
13   Blue (Leather) 
15   Copper (Leather) 
17   Green (Leather) 
18   Red w/White (Leather) 
19   Red (Leather) 

Style 57-6237SDX  
10   Black w/White (Leather) 
13   Blue (Leather) 
17   Green (Leather) 
18   Red w/White (Leather) 
50   Black & Silver (Cloth) w/White (Leather) 
53   Black & Blue (Cloth) w/Blue (Leather) 
55   Black & Copper (Cloth) w/Copper (Leather) 
56   Black & Lt. Green (Cloth) w/Lt. Green (Leather) 
57   Black & Green (Cloth) w/Green (Leather) 
58   Black & Copper (Cloth) w/Copper (Leather) 

Style 57-6267X  
20   Black w/White (Leather) 
20A   Black w/White (Leather) 
21   Black (Leather) 
22   Blue w/Blue (Leather) 
23   Turquoise w/White (Leather 
23A   Turquoise w/White (Leather) 
25   Rose (Leather) 
25A   Beige (Leather) 
26   Green w/Green (Leather) 
28   Red w/White (Leather) 
28A   Red w/White (Leather) 
29   Red (Leather) 

Style 57-6237,39  
30   Gray (Two-Tone Cloth) 
31   Gray (Cloth) w/White (Coated Fabric) 
31A   Gray (Cloth) w/White (Coated Fabric) 
32   Blue (Two-Tone Cloth) 
33   Blue (Cloth) w/Blue (Coated Fabric) 
34   Beige (Two-Tone Cloth) 
36   Green (Two-Tone Cloth) 
37   Green (Cloth) w/Green (Coated Fabric) 

40   Gray (Cloth) w/White (Leather) 
40A  Gray (Cloth) w/White (Leather) 
41   Silver (Cloth) w/White (Leather) 
41A   Silver (Cloth) w/White (Leather) 
42   Blue (Cloth and Leather) 
43   Blue (Cloth and Leather) 
44   Beige (Cloth and Leather) 
46   Green (Cloth and Leather) 
47   Green (Cloth and Leather) 
48   Black & Silver (Cloth) w/White (Leather) 
49   Black & Pink (Cloth) w/Pink (Leather) 
49A   Black & Silver (Cloth W/Pink (Leather) 
86   Gray (Leather) w/White (Leather) 
86A   Gray (Leather) w/White (Leather) 
87   Blue (Leather) 
89   Green (Leather) 

Style 57-6039X  
60  Gray (Two-Tone Cloth) 
61   Gray (Cloth) 
61A   Gray (Cloth) 
62   Blue (Two-Tone Cloth) 
63   Blue (Two-Tone Cloth) 
65   Beige (Cloth) 
65A   Beige (Cloth) 
66   Green (Two-Tone Cloth) 
67   Green (Two-Tone Cloth) 
70   Black & Silver (Cloth) w/White (Leather) 
70A   Black & Silver (Cloth) w/White (Leather) 
72   Black & Blue (Cloth) w/Blue (Leather) 
74   Beige (Cloth) w/Beige (Leather) 
76   Black & Green (Cloth) w/Green (Leather) 
96   Gray (Leather) 
98   Beige (Leather) - Export Car 
99   Green (Leather) 

Style 57-7523X,33x  
80   Gray (Cloth) 
81   Gray (Cloth) 
84   Beige (Cloth) 
85   Beige (Cloth) 
90   Gray (Two-Tone Cloth) 
94   Tan (Two-'Tone Cloth) 

6239DX 
Export 
Car 
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COLOR COMBINATIONS-INTERIOR 
SERIES 57-60S, 62, 75 

GROUP 33.0020 INSTRUMENT PANEL; 
 GROUPS 31.3800,31.3810 DOOR WINDOW GARNISH MOLDINGS; 

GROUP 33.1060 INSTRUMENT PANEL DOOR; 
 GROUP 37.0930 QUARTER WINDOW GARNISH MOLDINGS; 

GROUPS 31.3950, 31.3960 DOOR BELT PANELS; 
 GROUP 37.1500 BACK WINDOW GARNISH MOLDINGS; 

GROUP 37.1050 QUARTER BELT PANELS;  GROUP 35.5470 SIDE ROOF RAIL MOLDING 

Top surface covered with imitation leather in colors to match interior. See Group 33.0003 for listings. 

TO MATCH 
TRIM CODE NO. MOLDING AND PANEL COLORS LACQUER 

MATCHING 
COLOR 

DUPONT 

Style 57-6267SX 

- 

10,18   Olympic White R - M   L-21-W035 (755)   2594 
ii   Starlight R - M  .  L-22-A057   2307 
13   Lt. Blue R - M     L-22-B101   91085 
15   Copper R - M   L-39-N007   
17   Elysian Green R - M  L-22-G053   82824 
19   Kiowa Red R - M   I -21-R054   82826 

Style 57-6237SDX 
10,18,50   Olympic White R - M   L-21-W035 (755)   2594 
13,53   Lt. Blue R - M   L-22-B101   91085 
17,56,5" Elysian Green R - M   L-22-G053   82824 
55,58   Copper R - M   L-39-N007   

Style 57-6267X 
20,23,28   Olympic White R - M   L-21-W035 (755)   2594 
20A,23A,28A   Alpine White R - M   L-21-W005 (248)   2291 
21   Starlight R - M   L-.22-A057   2307 
22   Orion Blue R - M   L21B099 (742)   2584 
25   Bois de Rose R - M   L-21-N052   82827 
25A   Pecos Beige R - M   L-21-N021   2076 
26   Glade Green R - M   L-21-G096 (743)   2585 
29   Dakota Red Lt. H - M   L-21-R053   2590-H 

Styles 57-6237,39 
30,31,31A   Lt, Gray R - M   L-39-A011   91084 
32,33   Lt. Blue R - M   L-22-B101   91085 
34   Lt. Beige H - M   L-22-N064   91087 
36,37   Lt. Green R - M   L-22-G077   91086 

Styles 57-6237DX,39DX 
40,41   Olympic White H - M   L-21-W035 (755)   2594 
40A.41A,48   Alpine White R - M   L-21-W005 (248)   2291 
42,43   Lt. Blue R - M   L22B101   91085 
44   Lt. Beige H - M   L-22-N064   91087 
46,47   L. Green R - M   L-22-G077   91086 
49,49A   Mountain Laurel R - M   L21..P016 (599)   2304 

Style 57-6039X 
60,60A,61,61A   Lt. Gray R - M   L39A011   91084 
62,63,72   U. Blue R - M   L-22-B101   91085 
65,65A,74   Lt. Beige R - M   L22N064   91087 
66,67,76   Lt. Green H - M   L22G077   91086 
70   Olympic White R .- M   L-21--W035 (755)   2594 
70A   Alpine White H - M   L21W005 (248)   2291 

Style 57-7523X,33X 
80,81,90   Lt. Gray H - M   L39A011   91084 
84,85,94   Lt. Beige H - M   L-22-N064   91087 

Style 57-7533X 
(Leather) Front 

Compartment   Black R - M   L-21-K400   44 

SERIES 57-75 - INSERTS 

CENTER DIVISION AND DOOR BELT PANELS  

Transfer - Gray, Teakwood Pattern  Transfer - Beige, Teakwood Pattern 
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COLOR COMBINATIONS-INTERIOR 
SERIES 57-60S, 62, 75 

STEERING COLUMN COVERS AND JACKET, HOUSING 
FOR SIGNAL SWITCH, HORN RING HUB AND SPOKES. 

FRONT SEAT BOTTOM SIDE PANELS (STYLES 6237, 39) 

TO MATCH 
TRIM CODE NO. COLOR NAME ENAMEL 

MATCHING
COLOR 

LACQUER  DUPONT  
Style 57-6267Sx 

10,18   Olympic White R - M   E-27-W013.   L-21-W035 (755)   2594 11   Sar1ight R - M   E-28-A039   L-22-A057  2307 13   Lt. Blue H - M   E-28-B053   L-22-B101   91085 15   Copper R - M   E-28-N041   L-39-N007   17   Elysian Green H - M   E-28-G054   L-22-G053   82824 19   Kiowa Red Lt. R - M   E-27-R032   L-21-R054   82826 
Style 57-6237SDX 
10,18,50   Olympic White H - M   E-27-W013   L-21-W035 (755)   2594 13.53   Lt. Blue R - M   E-28-B053   L-22-B101.   91085 17,56,57   Elysian Green R - M   E-28-G054   L-22-G053   82824 55,58   Copper R - M   E-28-N041   L-39-N007   

Style 57-6267X 
20,23,28   Olympic White H - M   E-27-W013   L-21-W035 (755) .......2594 20A,23A,28A   Alpine White R - M   E-27-W002   L-21-W005 (248)   2291 21   Starlight R - M   E-28-A039   L-22-A057   2307 22   Orion Blue R - M   E-27-B027   L-21-B099 (742)  2584 25   Bois de Rose R - M   E-27-N024   L-21-N052   82827 25A   Pecos Beige H - M   E-27-N007   L-21-N021   2076 26   Glade Green R - M   E-27-G026   L-21-G096 (743)  2585 29   Dakota Red Lt. H - M   E-27-R034   L-21-R053   2590-H 
Styles 57-6237,39 

30,31,31A   Lt. Gray H - M   E-28-A042   L-39-A0ll   91084 32,33   
34   

Lt. Blue H  M   E-28-B053   L-22-B1U1   91085 
36,37   

Beige H - M   E-28-N035   L-22-N064   91087 Lt. Green R - M   E-28-G050   L-22-G077   91086 
Styles 57-6237DX,39DX 

40,41   Olympic White H - M   E-27-W013   L-21-W035 (755)   2594 40A,41A,48   
42,43   

Alpine White H.- M   E-27-W002   L-21-W005 (248)   2291 
44   

Lt. Blue R - M   E-28-B053   L-22-B101   91085 
46,47   

Beige II - M   E-28-N035   L-22-N064   91087 
49,49A   

Lt. Green H - M   E-28-G050   L-22-G077  91086 Mountain Laurel R - M   E-27-P007   L-21-P016 (599)  2304 
Style 57-6039X 

 

60,61,61A   

 

62,63,72   
Lt. Gray R - M   E-28-A042   L-39-AO11   91084 

65,65A,74   
Lt. Blue R - M   E-28-B053   L-22-BlO1   91085 

66,67,76   
Beige R - M   E-28-N035   L-22-N064   91087 

70   
Lt. Green R - M   E-28-G050   L-22-G077 ...........91086 

70A   Olympic White R - M   E-27-W013   L-21-W035 (755)   2594 Alpine White H - M. . .   E-27-W002   L-21-W005 (248)   2291 
Styles 57-7523X,33x 

 

80,81,90   

 

84,85,94   
Lt. Gray H - M   E-28-A042   L-39-A011   91084 Beige R - M   E-28-N035   L.22-N064   91087 

Style 57-7533X 
(Leather) Front 

Compartment. . . . Black H - M   XR-7499   L.21-K400   44 
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COLOR COMBINATIONS-INTERIOR 
SERIES 57-60S, 62, 75 

GROUP 38.2850 WINDSHIELD GARNISH MOLDINGS, LOWER 

TO MATCH 
TRIM CODE NO. MOLDING COLOR (ENAMEL) 

MATCHING COLOR  MATCHING COLOR 
(R - M)  (DUPONT) 

LACQUER  LACQUER 

Style 57-6267SX 
10,11   Black   L-21-K400   44 
13   Med. Blue   90746 
15   Copper   L-39-N007   
17   Elysian Green   L-22-G053   82824 
18,19   Kiowa Red Dk.   L-21-R058   82829 

Style 57-6237SDX 
10,50,53   Black   L-21-K400   44 
13   Med. Blue   90746 
17,56,57   Elysian Green   L-22-G053   82824 
18   Kiowa Red Dk.   L-21-R058   82829 
55,58   Copper   L-39-N007   

Style 57-6267X 
20,20A,21   Black   L-21-K400   44 
22   Dk. Blue   L-22-13106   82831 
23,23A   Turquoise   L-39-B0l0   82825 
25   Henna   L-22-N076   
25A   Brown   L-22-N065   
26   Dk. Green   L-22-G078   82819 
28,28A,29   Dakota Red Dk.   L-21-R057   82817 

Styles 57-6237,39 
30,31,31A   Dk. Gray   L-39-A012   82830 
32,33   Dk. Blue   L-22-B106   82831 
34   Brown   L-22-N065   
36,37   Dk. Green   L-22-G078   82832 

Styles 57-6237DX,39DX 
40,40A,41,41A   Dk. Gray   L-39-A012   82830 
42,43   Dk. Blue   L-22-13106   82831 
44   Brown   L-22-N065   
46,47   Dk. Green   L-22-G078   82832 
48,49,49A   Black   L-21-K400   44 

Style 57-6039X 
60.61,61A   Dk. Gray   L-39-A012   82830 
62,63   Dk. Blue   L-22-13106   82831 
65,65A.74   Brown   L-22-N065   
66.67   Dk. Green   L-22-G078   82832 
70,70A,72,76   Black   L-21-K400   44 

Styles 57-7523X,33X 
80,81,90   Dk. Gray   L-39-A012   82830 
84,85,94   Brown   L-22-N065   

Style 57-7533X 
(Leather) Front Compartment . Black   L-21-K400   44 
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